From: Anderscn, Jason Correnth

To: wir; hbz7049
Subject: disseratation and research update
Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2009 6:07:31 PM

Dear Drs. Rooney and Zhang,

1 will be updating my dissertation as I complete my Southern Hybridizations and subsequent FISH
experiments, I will be using LG-02 BACs as probes and genomic DNA from various Sorghum specles as
targets. I will also use these BACs again as FISH probes to validate the results of the Southerns and
the previous research I have already conducted.

The deadline has past for me to officially graduate in December so my main focus is to complete all of
my work, defend and have my dissertation into the thesis office by the end of the semester. 1 have
been doing plenty of networking with a few companies and the job prospectus looks very bright. T am
awaiting my co-chairs to finish proofing the first draft of the dissertation and once they finish, T will
send it to you. If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to tell me.

Jason

M.S. Plant Breeding

PhD Candidate, Plant Breeding
Department of Scil and Crop Sciences
370 Olsen Bivd, 2474 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-2474




From: Redomiro Ortiz

To! wir@tamu.edu
Subject: 1IAf729870: Review Request
Date: Wednesday, October 14, 2009 8:03:15 PM

Dear Prof. Rooney,

International Journal of Agronomy has received a Research Article titled "Anthracnose Disease Response
for Sorghum Breeding Lines Developed from Ethiopian Germplasm,” by John E. Erpelding, submitted for
possible publication in the journal. As the editor in charge of this manuscript, I would be grateful if you
can review this manuscript and submit a review report in a timely manner, The PDF file of the
manuscript is available at the following URL:

http://mts.hindawi.com/921 188314873 ndf

Please let me know whether you will be able to review this manuscript (and how much time you will
need to submit your review report) using the following URL:

http: //mits hindawi.com/921 188314873 html

With many thanks and best regards,




From: Yirgll Smail

To: wir@tamiedu; Brent Bean; dhallensperacr@tamu.edy; d-glilland@tamseduy
Ce: Viraii Smmall; Jeff Dahlbera; Tim Lust

Subject: Needed action and update on United Sorghum Checkeff Program R0023-09
Date: Thursday, October 15, 2009 8;21:27 AM

Dear Bill, This email is to ask for an update and some action on the USCP/TAMU contract R0O023-09
“Establishing the relationship between forage and sorghum composition and bicenergy
composition values” for $35,347. The payment schedule on this contract was changed and
approved by USDA on Sept 29, 2009, Per the contract we now need to be invoiced for 50% of the
value of the contract ($17,673). We would also like an update on the progress of the research.
Following receiving an update we can be invoiced for 25% of the contract. Once the final report is
due, we can be invoiced for the final 25% of the project. We would like to get an invoice and an
update so we know that this project has been activated by TAMU. Thanks.

Dr. Virgit W. Smail
4201 North Interstate 27
Lubbock, TX 79403
Tel. 806-687-8727
Fax 806-749-9002
Cell 806-577-4644




From Laverfy, Cara

To: Laverty, Cara

Subject: QR by 3 p.m. CST today (10/15/09)
Date; Thursday, October 15, 2009 9:40:03 AM
Importance: High

Hello,

My compilation of third quarter Sun Grant Quarterly Reports is due to the US-DOT today.
They have been very adamant about each center getting these in on time. Please get your
missing report to me by 3 p.m. CST today so I can turn these in on time to our funding
agency.

Thank you in advance,
Cara

Cara Laverty

Specialist, Sun Grant Initiative

Oklahoma State University

Division of Agriculture Sciences & Natural Resources
214a Agricultural Hall

Stillwater, OK 78078-6016

Phone: (405) 744-3255

Fax: (405) 744-6059

E-Mail: cara Javerfy@okstate.cdu

Website: hitp://sungrant.okstate.edu




From: Pam Wilhelm

To: Carol Rhodes

Cc: Baitensperge

Subject: Required Information to process a payment
Date: Thursday, Octeber 15, 2009 9:55:37 AM
Imgportance: High

** High Priority **
Good Morning ali,

Just need to send all of you a reminder concerning submitting invoices for payment. There is some
information that is required or we cannot submit your invoices for payment. You MUST write the
following on your invoice:

DATE GOODS OR SERVICE RECEIVED

ACCOUNT NUMBER FOR PAYMENT

P.O, NUMBER

SIGNATURE (all invoices require a signature)

if it is for any type of food we have to have the 5 w's (WHO, WHAT, WHEN, WHERE, WHY)

We appreciate your help. If this information is available on the inveice when you turn it in it saves a lot
of time in processing. Thanks so much for helping us out.

Pamela K. Wilhaelm

Business Coordinator II

Soil & Crop Sciences

Texas A&M University

2474 TAMUS

College Station, TX 77843-2474
979/862-1023

FAX 979/845-0456
pwilheim@ag.tamu.edu




From: Prihoda, Karen L

Toi Bl Rooney
Subject: Re: pam benton
Date: Thursday, October 15, 2009 11:34:15 AM

Good Morning:

We had a great time in PR, It is on the desk in the top tray. Have you heard when Dr. Rosenow
funerat will be?

Thanks,
Karen

----- Criginal Message --~--

From: "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu>

To: "Karen L Prihoda" <k-prihoda@tamu.edu:

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 9:15:34 AM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central
Subject: pam benton

Karen:

I hope retirement is going well and I hope you had a good trip to Puerto Rico.

I need to find the files and forms for the Australian student who Is coming to work with us next year.
Can you tell me where you left those files?

Thanks,

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Commitiee

Texas A&MUniversity

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151




From: Waiter Nelson

To: BllLRoongy

Subject: Phone call

Date:! Thursday, October 15, 2009 12:17:29 PM
Hey Bill,

Hope you had a good frip. Wanted to give you a call to ask about A&M's harvesting experience with
sorghum. The good news is that the large block of sorghum you saw in Louisiana with Bud and |
ended up looking really good. The bad news is that 60mph winds last week knocked a lot of it down.

Wanted to ask you about your experiences from the hurricane last year and what type of harvester you
are using before we get on the phone to do damage control, if any, etc...

w




From: Rene Clara
To: John Yohe; Bill Rooney

Cc: bmora@costarricense.ct; frandsco enciso@ilca.int
Subject: Coordination INTSORMEL-HICA
Date: Thursday, October 15, 2009 12:46:52 PM

Dear Dr. John and Bill,

I have told with Dr. Francisco Enciso, of the SICTA with head office in [ICA, Costa
Rica, about of INTSORMIL-SICTA coordination to deliver the Directors of the
Research Institutes of the region, the new BMR forage sorghum varieties, so that they
could do their own selections with the advice of the INTSORMIL.

Both Dr. Enciso and Dr. Bernardo Mora, Executive Director of the SICTA, they would
like having an introduction conversation with you on the role of the INTSORMIL in
Central America and the coordination with the SICTA, to develop this activity and
others to future.

The direction of Dr. Mora is:

bmora@costarricense.cr
The direction Dr. Enciso is:

francisco.enciso@iica.int
f would like they will communicate with them to have a better formality.

Ragards,

René Clara v.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.

Tel. {503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail:

10btén la mejor experiencia en la web!
Descarga gratls el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.com/ieakB/?l=el




From: Helms, Adam

To: Bilt Rooney; Stelly Pavid; Avant, Bob; MeCutchen, Bill; ssearcy@tamu.eda; Juerg Blumenthal
Subject: RE: STO slides
Date: Thursday, Cctober 15, 2009 1:50:49 PM

Thanks Blll, | fixed the slide. I've given David's comments quite a bit of thought today, and completely
agree less verbage is the better route. However, in this case, the person presenting the slides is not
someone who is as knowledgeable of the subject matter as you, John or David. Therefore, it is
probably better that more verbage is used to get the right message across in this particular sltuation
than succinctness — just my opinion.

Adam Helms

Agrilife Research Corporate Relations
979-2565-0752 (mobile)

970-458-26877 (office)

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wlr@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 1:20 PM
To: Helms, Adam

Subject: RE: STO slides

Adam:

Fthink this is fine. David’'s comments are good and anything to reduce verbage is good, but that is
also difficult.

On the fifth slide {harvest slide) there is a distracting outline that tralls from the slide. If you cut
the slide out and repaste, you can remove it.

That's all.
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Piant Release Commitiee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

From: Helms, Adam [mailto:ahelms@dsmail.tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 9:53 AM

To: Avant, Bob; Mullet, John E.; Bill Rooney; Stelly_David; ssearcy@tamu.edu; Juerg Blumenthal
Cc: McCutchen, Bill

Subject: RE: STO slides

Importance: High

Please review updated slideset o include key 18 mo/38 mo metrics and budget slides. | tried fo be as
succinct as possible in the slides. Bob — we discussed keeping it to 15 slides, but | do not know if that
is possible due to the shear size and diversity of this project - right now it sits at 20 siides, so by my
math that is $1.1 million per slide. {Current estimate project cost - $22,096,084)

There is a chance Dr. Giroir will not have the opportunity to review this before submission tomorrow
due {o his travels.




Adam Helms

AgriLife Research Corporate Relations
979-255-0752 {(mobile)

979-458-2677 (office)

From: Avant, Bob

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 7:44 AM
To: Mullet, John E.

Cc: McCuichen, Bill; Helms, Adam
Subject: Re: STO slides

Also need to include budget and timeline slides. The PPT may be the most important thing
we submit because it will be used to sell our proposal internally. T'm traveling today but can
look at changes on my Iphone throughout the day

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 15, 2009, at 6:53 AM, "John Mullet" <jmullet@tamu.edu> wrote:
Bob,
The STO slides need to be reviewed by Brett to get his input.

John
On Oct 14, 2009, at 5:41 PM, Avant, Bob wrote:

> Adam,

>

> 1 just checked the Ganit chart on Project. Itis well done. But the

> Goals do not agree with the current narrative version. You need to

> make

> sure that the Gantt chart and PPT agree with the narrative before you
> send it out.

==

> Everyone: you need to scan all documents for fatal flaws and provide
> comments to Adam before COB tomorrow.

>

> Bob Avant

> Program Director

> Texas Agril.ife Research

> 979/845-2908

> 512/422-6171 (Cell)

> rantfe)
> hitpu/fagbicenergy tamu.edu
>

> From: Avant, Bob

> Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2009 4:10 PM

> To: Mullet, John E.

> Ce: Helms, Adam; McCutchen, Bill; Avant, Bob
> Subject: Re: 8TO slides

>

> Adam

>

> Check PPT carcfully against narrative re goals. They are different.




> Also at end there are several Goal 3 slides, Also make sure

> milestones and metrics apree.

>

> Sent from my iPhone

e

> On Oct 14, 2009, at 3:51 PM, "John Mullet" <pmulleti@tamu.edu> wrote:
>

>> Adam,

=

>> Aftached is a revised STO slide set. We will need Dr. Giroir's input
>> before finalizing. Right now there are two versions of the Vision
>> slide (slides 2, 3), and three versions of GOAL 3 Deliverables/

>> Metrics, Not sure exactly how much detail is needed or who will be
>>using the slides.

S

>> Thanks,

>>

>> John

>>

>> <PDARPA_STO slides 031409.ppt>

>




From: Rene Ciara

To: John Yohe; Bill Rooney
Subject: Coordination of INTSORMIL-SICTA
Date: Thursday, October 15, 2009 2:45:35 PM

Dear Dr. John and Bill,

| have told with Dr. Francisco Enciso, of the SICTA with head office in IICA, Costa
Rica, about of INTSORMIL-SICTA coordination to deliver the Directors of the
Research Institutes of the region, the new BMR forage sorghum varieties, so that they
could do their own selections with the advice of the INTSORMIL.

Both Dr. Enciso and Dr. Bernardo Mora, Executive Director of the SICTA, they would
like having an introduction conversation with you on the role of the INTSORMIL in
Central America and the coordination with the SICTA, o develop this activity and
others to future.

The direction of Dr. Mora is:

bmora@costarricense.cr
The direction Dr. Enciso is:

francisco.enciso@iica.int
| would like that you will communicate with them to have a better formality.

Ragards,

René Clara Vv.
INTSORMIL

Host Regionat Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A,

Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel,
Fax: (603) 2302 0239

E-mail:

iObtén la mejor experiencia en la web!
Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.comy/ieak8/?l=el




From: Rene Clara

To:
Cc [ B Teveca@inta.gob.ni; Blil Rognay

Subject: Re: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara)
Date: Thursday, Octeber 15, 2009 4:12:24 PM
Payo,

Pienso que la semana del 23 al 27 de Noviembre o la semana del 30 de Noviembre
al 4 de Diciembre/ seria buena mi visita junto co9n ef Dr. Bill Rooney. Pedriamos
estar en Nicaragua unos 2 dias y ofros 2 dias en El Salvador, mas un dia de viaje.

Esperemos a ver que dice el Dr. Bill.
What do you think Dr. Bill?

Saludos,

René Clara V.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A,

Tel. (603) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0238

E-mail:

De: "raobando@mx.inta.gob.ni* <racbando@mx.inta.gob.ni>
Para: Rene Clara <
CC: raobando@mx.inta.gob.ni; | | evega@Iinta.gob.ni
Enviado: jue, octubre 15, 2009 12:36:03 PM

Asunto: Re: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara]

> Rene:

No se sicon estas fechas de siembra vos podes estimar la fecha de tu
proxima visita. Te adelanto que en Esteli nos va a atender el Ing. Julio
Molina ya que el Ing. Rodolio Valdivia irabaja para INTA hasta hoy {5 de
octubre.

Payo

>

> Gracias por la informacion, esta interesante saber de los resultados. En
> mj visita fenemos que ver esto,




o

> Saludos,

=

> René Clard V.

> INTSORME,

> Host Regional Coordinator

> CENTA, Apdo. Postal 883,

> San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.
> Tel, (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 ccl.
> Fax: (503) 2302 0239

> E-mail:

>

>
>
>
>
>

> De: "rachando@mx.inta.gob.ni" <racbandof@mx.inta.gob ni>

> Para:
-

[ ﬁ; evepa@inta.gob ni
> Enviado: mar, octubre 13, 2009 11:47:53 AM

> Asunto: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Claraj

=

> Rene:

=

> Te reenvio correo de Federico Baltodano con fechas y arreglos de siembra
> de preduccion de semilla del hibrido ESHG-3.

=

> Los arreglos son:

=

> Siembra simultdnea: 3 de septiembre

> Siembra en arreglo el 3 el macho y el 7 1a hembra
> Siembra en arreglo €l 3 la hembra y 7 el macho.
>

> Rafael Obando

>

s

=

=3

B e Mensaje original <--c-=--mmmmmmnmemaion
> Asunto: Re: visita Rence Clara

> De: "Federico Baltodano"” <ﬂ ]!

> Fecha: Lun, 12 de Octubre de 2009, 4:42 pm

> Para: raobandof@myx.inta.gob ni

P e i e D e e e R e e T T Y R T M R M e R e mm e ——————
=

> Rafael la siembra del sorgo ESHG 3 fue el 3 de Septicmbre, la siembra de
> sorgo simultanio y
> 4 dias despues el macho primero y la hembra despues. gracias Federico B.
Boamnen Original Message -----
= From: <racbandof@mx.inta.gob.ni>
= To: <Iaﬂhﬁﬂdﬂ@ mxinia ggb ni>

. o <

L Lt

> <yizaguirre(@inta.gob.ni>;| ”




> Sent: Friday, May 15, 2009 4:26 PM
> Subject: Re: visita Rene Clara

---------------------------- Mensaje orfginal
Mis estimados amigos:

>

> Les recuerdo que deben poner en su programacion semanal el viaje a Managua
> al CNIAB el dia jueves 21 para presentar los resultados del proyeeto

> INTSORMIL en 2008 y la propuesta de actividades para 2009. Nos vemos ese
> dia en CNIAB. Iniciamos a las 8:30 am

=

> Rafael Obando

=3

>

=

>> Amigos:

>

>> Adjunto les envio la agenda a desarrollar durante la visita del Ing.

>> Rene

> Clara que sera del 19 al 22 de mayo. La agenda por dia es la siguiente:

>

=> Martes 19: Viaje de San Salvador a Managua

»> Miercoles 2(1: Viaje a Posoliega a ver lote de produccion de semilla det

>> hibrido de grano bianco ESHG-3 en la finca de Federico Baltodano.,

> Jueves 21: Reunion con todos los investigadores que llevan proyectos

= [INTSORMIL para revisar informe 2008 y el plan de actividades para 2609
= Viernes 22: Vigje de Managua a San Salvador.

>

> Bl dig jueves 21 fa reunion sera en CNIAB iniciando a las § am. Cada

>> responsable de proyecto debe hacer una presentacion de los resultados de

>> 2008 para analizarfos y recibir recomendaciones de elaboracion de

== informes

=> para INTSORMIL. Ademas se haran recomendaciones a las propuestas de
== actividades a desarrollar en 2009. Pueden iniciar las gestiones de

>> |ogistica para ef viaje a managua afectando el proyecto INTSORMIL,

£

B

=

>> Asunlo; Re: Presentacion propuestas y evaluacion externa.

>> De:
>> Fecha: Mar, 5 de Mayo de 2009, 9:13 am
>> Para:

>

>>> Rene:

>

=> Muchas gracias por tu comprension. Al mismo tiempo que te envie el plan
>> o

>> voy a enviar a los funcionarios de INTA para que ellos lo aprueben. Tal
>> vez seria bueno que hicieramos el plan de trabajo para enviarlo a las

=> regiones para que fos investigadores regionales lo incorporen ¢n su




»> programacion de actividades y obtengan el permiso y los medios para
== viajar

>> g Managua a la reunion. Propongo la siguiente agenda:

E S

>> Martes 19: Viaje de San Salvador a Managua

=> Miercoles 20; Viaje a Posoltega a ver lote de produccion de semilla del
== hibrido de grano blanco ESHG-3.

>> Jueves 21 Reunion con todos los investigadores que Hevan proyectos
>> INTSORMIL para revisar informe 2008 y el plan de actividades para 2009
>> Viernes 22: Viaje de Managua a San Salvador.

>

>> Rafael Obando

>

>

=

>> Payo,

e

»>>T'e esperamos esta semana, pero enviame propuestas ya discutidas y
>>> revisadas en INTA.

ES

>>> Yo siempre te he dicho que utilices fondos del INTSORMIL para
>>> comunicarie

>>> en un Cyber. Creo que INTA no te puede restringir esta opecidn. De esta
>>> manera podemaos avanzar.

R

=>>> Sigo con el plan de ltegar el 19 de los corrientes para trabajar 20, 21
Py

== regresar el viernes 22, Mi prioridad es discutir el nuevo plan de

=>> trabajo

>>> 2009-2010 y ver fa produccion de semilla del hibrido ESHG-3 dende
>>> Federico

>»> Valtodano, caso que haya sembrado. Si quieres agregar algo mas a este
=2 programa lo puedes hacer.

B

>>> Saludos.

RS

>3

>>> René Clard V.,

>>> Coordinador Regional Local

>>> INTSORMIL

>>> CENTA, Aptdo. Postal 883,

>>> San Salvador, Bl Salvador, C A,

=% Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.

»>>> E-mail:

=

>

=

=

>

> Obtén la mejor experiencia en la web!
> Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8.
> Jldow ; ieak®/7}=

iObtén [a mejor experiencia en la web!




Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.com/ieak8/?l=el




From: Wayne Thompson

To: Dustin Borden

Ce: Juerg Blumenthal; Robert Myatt; Delroy Colling: Bill L Rooney
Subject: Forage Harvester and Weigh Wagon

Date; Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:47:46 PM

Dustin,

I hope that all is well ..,

I spoke with Bill yesterday afternoon about setting up an agreement for use of your forage harvester and
weigh wagon. Could you come up with an hourly rate that we could pay to help defray your operation

and maintenance costs?

We have quite a bit of area at Buffalo Ranch, the rotation study with Cothren, and all of the trials in Field
111, We would like to record yields with the weigh wagon on the Cothren trial and at Buffalo Ranch.
We need to hand-harvest our single-cut varieties ASAP (very wet) and follow with your harvester ... in

total, maybe 25 hours (?).

Thank you,
- Wayne




From: James Osborne

To: Dr. Bil Rooney
Subject: . RE: 2009-2010 Puerto Rico Winter Nursery and Growout Service,
Date: Thursday, Octcber 15, 2009 8:51:41 PM

Thanks Bill, you are on the list for the 300 rows. If you find you need more we can
handle It

Good to hear from you, thanks again,

Jim

From: wir@tamu.edu
To: kjo64@msn.com
CC: delroy@tamu.edu; | |

Subject: RE: 2009-2010 Puerto Rico Winter Nursery and Growout Service.
Date: Sat, 10 Oct 2009 23:11:08 -0500

Jim:

Il wouid like 300 plots arranged in 12 rows (6 beds} and 25 ranges. Plots 1 and 2 should be on the
same bed, so I'H use 6 full beds only.

Well get the seed to you before Nov 10.
Thanks for coordinating this again.
Regards,

BHI

From: James Osborne|

Sent: Thursday, Cctober 08, 2009 12:41 PM

To: Dr. Bill Rooney; Dr. Cleve Franks; Dale Wimmer: delrov@iamu.edu; Donnie Swink; Dr. Gary C
Peterson; Dr. George Graef; Dr. Gebisa Ejetaj jerry; Jianming Yu; Prihoda, Karen L;
br. Kassim Al-Khatib; Leslie L Korte; mmolina@ksu.edu; Mitch Tuinstra; Nathan Boardman; Reba
Cargile; sbrown; Shan Podduturi; Sharon E. Mitchell, Ph.D.; Stephen Kresovich; Tesfaye Tesso;
Lemming, Terry R.; Mark Stelter

Subject: 2009-2010 Puerto Rico Winter Nursery and Growout Service,

All,

It is that time of year again!

Crosbyton Seed Company will once again be offering the winter (Off Season) Nursery and
Grow out planting Service in the Indios Valley of Puerto Rico. I will have you ship your
seed to me here in Kansas, I will assemble it for nursery planting, then forward it to the
Crosbyton Seed Company personnel in Puerto Rico. Once again because of family
concerns 1 will not personally be planting again this year, however, the highly
experienced employees who planted last season will be planting again this year.

Some points to remember or information for those of you that will be working with us for
the first time:

PLEASE try and send your nurseries to me by November 10 so I can have them in
planting order and in Puertoc Rico for planting the week following Thanksgiving.

Package your seed in the 2 3/8" x 4 1/4" coin envelopes with the 1/4" hole in the flap




and the top of the packet stapled below the hole. If you need nursery planting packets
they will be available from Crosbyton Seed Company, let us know and we will send them
to you as soon as possible.

Plan your nurseries in muitiples of 25 or 50 plot increments, (fields will be 25-15 ft. plots
long, 2 rows wide = 50 plots/bed).

Be sure and let me know If you want row 1&2 on the same bed or if you want row 1 on
the right side of bed #1 and row 2 on the left side of bed #2 so you can work your
material walking in he furrow between beds.

Please include your nursery field map so we are sure_to plant your nurseries the way you
want them. You can also email your maps to me atf [}

If any of you have speclal herbicide experiments I recommend 3 beds/6 rows buffer
between treatments to help reduce the chance of drift from resistant onto non-resistant
material. The sprayer is 7 beds/14 rows wide, we can spray using just the one side of
the sprayer boom {4 bheds/8 rows) minimum coverage on ong pass.

Please let me know AS SOON AS YOU CAN the approximate number of rows/beds you will
be using this year so we can get the land reserved and prepared.

If you know of anyone interested in this service that I have inadvertently missed please
forward this email to them or let me know so I can contact them personally. It appears
that we will have more corn this year and in the coming years so please include those
interested in winter corn nursery space also.

Thank you all, I look forward to another productive year for the Corn and Sorghum
Research Community!! If you have any questions, please, give me a call or send an
email.

Please find attached the price schedule for 2009-2010, which remains the same as 2008-
2009 prices.

Regards,

Jim Osborne

Crosbyton Seed Company
2500 N, 231st. W.

Andale, Kansas 67001-9510
(H) 316.444.2530

(C) 316.734.2303

Fax) 316.444.2530 (please call first)
I




From: Repe Clara
To:

Ce: I K intz.qob.n
Subject: Re; [Fwd: Re; visita Rene Clara)

Date! Friday, October 16, 2009 10:10:22 AM

Dr. Bill,

We would come to Managua on Monday 30 evening. We would work on Tuesday and
Wednesday in Nicaragua and would sleep in Choluteca (Wednesday) On Thursday
we go to El Salvador and we would work on Friday at SA and SCP, sleeping in hotel it
surrounds airport. Saturday (Dec. 5) you return to Texas.

Regards,

René Clara V.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo, Postal 885,

San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.

Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail:

De: Bill Rooney <wlr@tamu.edu>

Para: Rene Clara < raobando@mx.inta.gob.ni
cC: |E evega@inta.gob.ni

Enviado: vie, octubre 16, 2009 8:05:47 AM

Asunto: RE: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara]

Rene and Rafael

23-27 Nov - NO
30- 4 Dec ~ YES

We start in Nicaragua and go to Salvador?
Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney
Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Commitiee




Texas A&M University
College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

From: Rene Clara [maitto:

Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:09 PM

To: racbando@mx.inta.gob.ni

Ccl | evega@inta.gob.ni; Bill Rooney
Subject: Re: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara]

Payo,

Pienso qgue la semana del 23 al 27 de Noviembre o la semana del 30 de Noviembre
al 4 de Diciembre/ seria buena mi visita junto coSn el Dr. Bill Rooney. Podriamos
estar en Nicaragua unos 2 dias y otros 2 dias en E| Salvador, mas un dia de viaje.

Esperemos a ver que dice el Dr. Bill.
What do you think Dr. Bill?

Saludos,

René Clara V.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.

Tel, {(503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail:

De: "racbando@mx.inta.geb.ni" <rachando@mx.inta.gob.ni>
Para: Rene Clara <
CC: raobando@mx.inta.gob.nij ! evega@inta.gob.ni
Enviado: jue, octubre 15, 2009 12:36:03 PM

Asunto: Re: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara]

> Rene:

No se si con estas fechas de siembra vos podes estimar [a techa de tu
proxima visita. Te adelanto que en Esteli nos va a atender el Ing. Julio
Molina ya que ei Ing. Rodelfo Valdivia trabaja para INTA hasta hoy 15 de
oclubre.,

Payo
=3




> Gracias por la informacion, esta interesante saber de los resultados. En
> mi visita tenemos que ver esto.

>

> Saludos,

>

> René Clara V.

> INTSORMIL

> Host Regional Coordinator

> CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

> San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.

> Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
> Fax: (503) 2302 0239

> E-mail:

-

VoWV Y

=

> De; "raohando/@mx.infa.gob.ni" <rao e vhoni>
> Para;

- ccf Jeveougintgob i

> Enviado: mar, octubre 13, 2009 11:47:53 AM

> Asunto: [Fwd: Re: visita Rene Clara]

=

> Rene:

>

> Te reenvio correo de Federico Baltodano con fechas y arreglos de siembra
> de produccion de semilla del hibrido ESHG-3,

=

> Los arreglos son:

=

> Siembra simultdnea: 3 de septiembre

> Siembra en arreglo el 3 el macho y ¢l 7 la hembra

> Siembra en arregle ¢l 3 Ia hembra y 7 el macho.

W

Rafael Obando

VooV VoV Y

Bt s Mensaje original ------------ommmmmmmmeee -
> Asunto: Re; visita Rene Clar:
> De:  "Federico Ballodano" "
> Fecha: Lun, 12 de Octubre de 2009, 4:42 pm

> Para: ndof@mx.i i

> Ralael la siembra del sorgo ESHG 3 fue el 3 de Septiembre, la siembra de
> sorge simuftanio y

> 4 dias despues el macho primero y la hembra despues. gracias Federico B.
B amnee Original Message -----

> From: <raobando/@mx.inta.gob.ni>

> To: <ggobando@mx.inta.cob ni>

> C¢; o




> <yizaguire/@inta.gob.ni>: {rﬂg !
> <jmarcha/@inta.gob.ni>;

> <mobandofa@inta gob.ni>: <mearciafhinta.gob ni>;
=

> Sent: Friday, May 13, 2009 4:26 PM
> Subject; Re: visita Rene Clara

Mensaje original
Mis estimados antigos:

> Les recuerdo que deben poner en su programacion semanal ef viaje a Managua
> al CNIAB el dia jueves 21 para presentar los resultados del proyecto

> INTSORMIL en 2008 y Ia propuesta de actividades para 2009, Nos vemos ese
> dia en CNIAB, Iniciamos a las 8:30 am

>

> Rafael Cbando

>

>

>

>> Amigos:

>

>> Adjunto les envio la agenda a desarrollar durante la visita del Ing.

== Rene

== Clara que sera del |9 al 22 de mayo. La agenda por dia es la siguiente;

S

>> Martes 19; Viaje de San Salvador a Managua

>= Wiercoles 20: Viaje a Posoltega a ver lote de produccion de semilla del

>> hibrido de grano blanco ESHG-3 ¢n la finca de Federico Baltodano.

>3 Jueves 21: Reunion con todos los investigadores que llevan proyectos

>> INTSORMIL para revisar informe 2008 y el plan de actividades para 2009
>> Viernes 22: Viaje de Managua a San Salvador,

o

=> El dia jueves 21 la reunion sera en CNIAB iniciando a las 8 am, Cada

=> responsable de proyecto debe hacer una presentacion de los resultados de

>> 2008 para analizarlos y recibir recomendaciones de elaboracion de

=> informes

> para INTSORMIL. Ademas se haran recomendaciones a las propuestas de
>> actividades a desarrollar en 2009, Pueden iniciar las gestiones de

== logislica para el viaje a managua afectando el proyecto INTSORMIL.

>

>

>

=> Asuntg; Re: Presentacion propuestas y evaluacidn externa.

== De:
>> Fecha: Mar, 5 de Mayo de 2009, 9:13 am
>> Para:

e
=2 Rene:
e

>> Muchas gracias por tu comprension. Al mismo liempo que te envie el plan
> lo

>> voy a enviar a los funcionarios de INTA para que ellos lo aprueben. Tal




»> vez seria bueno gue hicieramos el plan de trabajo para enviarlo a las
= regiones para que los investigadores regionales lo incorporen en su
== programacion de actividades y obtengan el permiso y los medios para
== viajar

== g Managua a la reunion. Propongo fa siguiente agenda:

>

>> Martes 19 Viaje de San Sabvador a Managua

>> Miercoles 20: Viaje a Posoltega a ver lote de produccion de semilla del
== hibrido de grano blanco ESHG-3.

>> Jueves 21: Reunion con todos los investigadores que flevan proyeclos
== INTSORMIL para revisar informe 2008 y el plan de actividades para 2009
== Viernes 22: Viaje de Managua a San Salvador.,

>

=% Rafael Obando

=

>>

>

>> Payo,

S>>

>>> Te esperamos €sta semana, pero enviame propuestas ya discutidas y
=> revisadas en INTA.

B

>>> Yo siempre te he dicho que utilices fondos del INTSORMIL para
=== comunicarte

= en ugt Cyber. Creo que INTA no te puede restringir esta opeidn. De esta
>>> manera podemos avanzar,

P

==> Sigo con el plan de llegar el 19 de los corrientes para trabajar 20, 21
3>y

5> regresar ¢l viernes 22, Mi priovidad es disculir el nuevo plan de

== (rabajo

> 2009-2010 y ver la produccidn de semilla del hibrido ESHG-3 donde
»>> Pederico

>>> Veltodano, caso que haya sembrado. Si quieres agregar algo mas a este
>>> programi lo puedes hacer.

paos

>=>> Saludos,

.

>

>=> René Clard V,

>=> Coordinador Regional Local

=== INTSORMIL

>=> CENTA, Aptde. Postal 883,

>>> §an Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.

=== Tel, (503) 2302 0239 - {503) 7815 2238 cel.

>>> E-mail:

B

>

=

>

>

> {Obtén la mejor expericncia en la web!
> Descarga gralis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8.
= . i ; /i S TIES




iObtén la mejor experiencia en la web?
Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.com/ieaks/?i=el

iObtén la mejor experlencia en la web!
Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.com/ieak8/?l=el




From: Vilma Ruth Calderon

To: LLoyd Rooney; B

Ca: Rene Clara; Kris Duville; Lily Marisol Lopez
Subject: Norman Bourloag Fellowship

Date: Friday, October 16, 2009 10:29:35 AM

Dr Rooney

As you know i got a Norman Bourloag scolarship and { am in kentucky State University right now. |
arrived yesterday and i will start my program on monday morning. They changed the dates of my
program and i will spent 2 months here. The program will start on monday october 19 and will finish
con december 18, 2008.

kris Duville and Lily Lopez are in charge of the sorghum project right now and they are attending
trainings and ali the activiites from the project until i come back.

We almost have a distributor for the Omega Vi miils. kris is helping Le Ann to find it as soon as
possible. we had two more workshops before i left and peopfe continue interested in the mills.

Maybe | will be traveling to Texas A&M to visit some places there.....i will let you know
thank you

Vilma Ruth




From: Hurley, Janie €,

To: Ken Davenport

Ce: Bill Rooney; Brummett, Robert G. | |
Subject: RE: Seed Request for Chromatin

Date: Friday, October 16, 2009 11:20:02 AM

Hi Ken,

it is good to hear from you. We will get to work on this from our end. Qur first step is for us to
discuss further with the researchers to clarify the background of each of these materials to ensure
that we are clear to transfer them. We understand that there is some urgency, so we will do what
we can on our end to expedite.

Thank youl

Janie

Janie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager

Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU

Coliege Station, TX 77843-3369

Ph: 979-845-6337

Fx: 979-845-1402

http://otctamu.edu

* From: Ken Davenport [mailt]____ )

To: Hutley, Janie C.
Cc: Nelson, Michelle; Avant, Bob | Greg Zinkl; § |
Subject: FW: Seed Request for Chromatin

Hello Janie,

Subsequent to our visit to Texas A&M last month to meet with Bill Rooney, you and your
Agrilife colleagues, Larry has made a determination on behalf of Chromatin as to

specific sorghum germplasm we would like {o access. You wilt note the e-mail message he
sent to Messrs. Lyles and Rooney earlier today.

| am writing to request that the appropriate Material Transfer Agreement be sent to me with
copy to our corporate counsel, Greg Zinkl, with whom you have been in contact regarding the
Mutual Non-Discosure Agreement. | am assuming that there will be an access fee and that
any commercial terms would be conveyed for our consideration were Chromatin to advance
any or all of the germplasm it receives.




From: Bryan Gentsch

To: wir@tamu.edi; b-bean@tamu.edu; drostle@ag.tamu.edy | il 1
ﬂ.f[slmmﬁ@mmmmﬂd.i;hdi)_ai_tgggnﬁmﬁ@m.mmu .edu: cronfest@ag famu.eduf [
peterson1@tamu.edu: | T T
iblumenthal@ag.tamu.edi; Kerry mavield@tamy. edu,,mhussl@mu?uﬁd_u sethmurray@neg.tamu ed it
sakeit@tamu.edy; td- maile[@tamu edu;h

Subject: The Passing of Darrell Rosenow

Date: Friday, October 16, 2009 12:41:01 PM

Rosenow

Darrell Thaine Rosenow

Avatanche-Journal

Thursday, October 15, 2009

Story last updated at 10/14/2009 - 7:19 pm

Darrell Thaine Rosenow, 73, of Lubbock, passed away on Saturday, Oct. 10, 2009, at
Baptist St. Anthony's Hospital in Amarillo, Texas following a sudden illness.

Private graveside services will be conducted at Resthaven Memorial Park prior to the
service. A Celebration of Life memorial service will be held at 1 p.m. on Saturday, Oct. 17,
2008, in the sanctuary of St. Luke's United Methodist Church in Lubbock, located at 45th
and Memphis. Officiating will be Dr. Will Cotton, Rev. Mait Wolifington and Rev. Don
Kinder. The family will receive visitors from & to 7 p.m. on Friday, Oct. 16, 2009 at
Resthaven Funeral Home. Please join us in celebrating Darrell's life by visiting his
memorial at www.mem.com.

Darrell was born near Clay Center, Kan. on Sept. 19, 1936 to lvan and Edna Rosenow.
On Aug. 12, 1962, he married Beverly Jean Kobetich in Longford, Kan. They lived in
College Station, Texas until July 1964 when they moved to Lubbock, Texas, where they




continued to reside.

Darreli attended rural elementary schools and then graduated from Clay Center High
School as valedictorian. Darrell received his B.S. and Masters degrees from Kansas State
University in 1958 and 1960, respectively. He received his Ph.D. from Texas A&M
University in 1970. He began working as a research scientist at the Texas Agricultural
Experiment Station in Lubbock in 1964. He became a full professor with Texas A&M
University in 1978 and remained with Emeritus status up to his death.

Darrell devoted his life's work to the improvement of grain sorghum growth in developing
areas of the world and for domestic use. His work in plant genetics and breeding focused
on converting tall, exotic sorghums, into shorter varieties, as well as breeding lines with
significantly improved drought and disease resistance. Grain sorghum is used in
agriculture domestically and as food internationally, feeding up to 500 million people.
Throughout his career, Darrell worked in collaboration with various scientists, universities
and programs across the world. He was commiited to the development of young scientists
and to collaborating with colleagues in his field. In his career, Darrell traveled extensively
across the globe, particularly in Africa (Sudan, Mali, Niger), Central America and India.
The many awards received throughout his career included the 2003 Award for Scientific
Excellence from the Board for International Food and Agricultural Development and the
TAMU System Deputy Chancellor's Award in Excellence for International Service in 1993.
Darrell was a leader in sorghum on domestic and international levels, who significantly
contributed to his discipline, the Texas A&M University System and citizens of the world.
Darrell was a faithful member of St. Luke's United Methodist Church and the Seeker's
Sunday School Class. He had a long career as a fast pitch softball piicher in Texas and
Kansas and was inducted into the Kansas Softball Hall of Fame. He was actively involved
in assisting the Coronado High School Girls Fastpitch Softball summer program. He was a
long time member of the Board of Lubbock Girls Basketball organization.

Darrell enjoyed sports, fraveling with Beverly and spending time with his family. He took
great pride in his family and his friends. His favorite pastimes included, gardening (sharing
with neighbors), golfing, skiing and attending sporting events. He was a beloved husband,
father, grandfather, colieague, mentor, coach and friend.

Darrell was preceded in death by his parents. He is survived by his wife of 47 years,
Beverly of Lubbock; daughters, Sheri Rosenow of Redmond, Wash., Becky Melton and
husband David of Plano and Kristi Weaber and husband Tom of Amarillo; four
grandchildren, Dillon Melton, Audrey Melton, Brendan Weaber and Kendall Weaber.
Survivors also include one brother, Don Rosenow; and one sister, Nola Schmale, both of
Clay Center, Kan.; along with numerous nieces and nephews.

In lieu of flowers, the family has requested that memorials be sent to The Darrell Rosenow
Memorial Scholarship Fund at the National Grain Sorghum Producers Foundation, 4201 N.
Interstate 27, Lubbock, TX 79403 (806)749-3478; or fo St. Luke's United Methodist
Church, 3708 45th, Lubbock, TX 79413 (806)797-4393.

Bryan J. Gentsch
Execufive Vice President
Texas Seed Trade Association
P.O. Box 29987

Austin, TX 78755

Ph 512-944-5052




Bryan J. Gentsch, Ph.D.
Managing Director
Association Sirategies

P.C. Box 6885064

Austin, TX 78768-5084

Ph 512.458.8991

Cell 512.413.9766
www.associationsirategies.net




From: Clint Maqill

To: wir@tamu.edy
Subject: proposal
Date: Sunday, October 18, 2009 9:14:43 PM

I'm working on a proposal to submit to the USCP sorghum checkoff that
deals with looking for host defense response gene expression in
stigmas and as & sldeline, screening the diversity minicore

collection Hari Upadhyaya put together to identify any that may have
some resistance. I expect Louls has some sources of some male
sterile line (the more susceptible the better in this case) but

would like to list you as a collaborator in terms of providing seed

if that is OK with you?

Clint Magill

Professor of Genetics

Department of Plant Pathology & Micrebiology

Texas A&M University

Phone 979 845 8250




From: § |

To: wirdtamuedufl | |
Ce: | j

Subject: RE: Sorghum samples

Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 8:59:33 AM

Hi Bill and thank you for your assistance.
November works great for our timeline and we will send an email in early November as requested.
Joe

----- Original Message-----

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, October 15, 2009 4:39 PM
To: Kota Raja USRE; Clarke Joseph USRE
Cc: Silva Jorge BRSP

Subject: RE: Sorghum samples

Raja and Joseph:

Jorge contacted me regarding your request for sorghum tissue. We can provide that material but it will
probably be later in November before we have plants that are in the stage that we can sample. If you
could send you request in early November, I can tend to it at that time.

Regards,
Bill

Dt. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Qriginal Message-----

From{ I

Sent: Wednesday, October 14, 2009 12:05 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

e J

Subject: FW: Sorghum samples

Bill,
It was nice talking with you today, after so long.

Here is the email with the info, Referting to the sorghum samples I mentioned over the phone.,
Reading Joe's email, I realized I forgot to mention the "Gene Atlas” idea {check below).

All of us, me Joe and Raja (both at Cc...), will appreciate any help and guidance.

Needless to say, let us know any potential expense this shipment would represent.

Thanks again.

Let's see if we have that beer in Weslaco, around Christmas time this year.
Best regards,

Jorge




Jorge A. G. da Silva
Sugarcane Breeder Director

Syngenta Proteo de Cutltivos Ltda.
Tel.: +55(11)5643-2317

Cel.: +55(11)9653-0709

Av. Naes Unidas, 18.001 - 6o0. andar
04795-900 - So Paulo - SP

BRASIL

----- Original Message-----

From: Clarke Joseph USRE

Sent: sexta-feira, 9 de outubro de 2009 10:51
To: Silva Jorge BRSP; Kota Raja USRE
Subject: RE: Sorghum samples

Hi Jorge,

idea!ly we would like 2 grams of tissue per sample sent on dry ice in 15ml tubes. A series of samples
that include at 2 different genotypes, 4 different tissue types, and 3 reps per sample is ideal. This
would total 24 samples (2genotypes x 4tissue types x 3reps). We can adjust the numbers if this is too
much,

I would like to allow Professor Rooney to chaose the tissue types most convenient for him to collect
with the request that he include at least 1 tissue type that is kniown to be difficult to extract RNA from if
such exists,

Any advice he is willing to share on RNA extraction methods that are optimized for Sorghum would be
great as well but not critical,

Thinking ahead -

If Professor Rooney is interested and willing to work with us directly in a collaboration - we would be
interested in producing a "Gene Atlas" or "Developmental Series” for Sorghum that is designed to show
expression of every Sorghum gene in multiple tissue types and developmental stages from birth to
death of Sorghum,

Thanks for contacting your colleague and let us know if you have any questions.

joe

----- Original Message-----

From: Silva Jorge BRSP

Sent: Thursday, October 08, 2009 10:54 AM
To: Kota Raja USRE

Cc: Clarke Joseph USRE

Subject: Res: Sorghum samples

OK Raja,
I'll be witing for the detalls, then.

Jorge
————— Mensagem original -----

De; Kota Raja USRE
Para: Silva Jorge BRSP




Cc: Clarke Joseph USRE
Enviada em: Wed Oct 07 15:15:04 2009
Assunto: Sorghum samples

Dear Jorge,

It would make sense for you 1o get in touch with Prof Rooney at Texas A&M. Joe will provide the
details on the sample request.

Thanks and Regards,

Raja

sk ok sk ok kb ok ok ok ko ok skok ok sk kiR Acokok sk ok o ok sk ok kb ek sk ko b ok ok sk ok ok sk

Dr. Raja Kota

Research Scientist (Integrated Genome Biology)
Syngenta Biotechnology Inc.

3054 E. Cornwallis Rd

P.O. Box 12257

Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-2257

USA

Tel: 1-919-281-2160

Fax: 1-919-541-8585

e-mail: |
Web address: www.syngenta.com

www.syngentabiotech.com
sk RokokokkodokodokkokokoRokoRok skoR sokokokokok ok sk ok skokooR sk ok R kok ook sk ok kokeiololoko ok ofoR ok ok

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the designated recipient, please notify
the sender immediately, and delete the original and any copies. Any use of the message by you is
prohibited.

This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the designated recipient, please notify
the sender immediately, and delete the original and any copies. Any use of the message by you is
prohibited.




From: Joan Frederick

To: Blil Rogney
Subject: Re: trave! for the PCCMCA
Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 $:57:35 AM

Bill - yes we need the receipts.

Joan Frederick
INTSORMIL

University of Nebraska
114 BCH

Lincoln NE 68583-0748
402-472-7058
jfrederickl@unl.edu

“UBill Rooney" ---10/16/2009 09:02:34 AM---Joan:

From: "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu>

To: "Joan Frederick™ <jfrederi@uninotes.unl.edu>
Cc: ""Rene Clara™ <

Date: 10/16/2009 09:02 AM

Subject: travel for the PCCMCA

Joan:

Rene has sent the travel expense receipts to me for those attending the PCCMCA in

September.

They look fine. Should | send them on up to you?
Regards,

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151




From: Will MeLaughlin

To! wir@tamu.edy

Cci Ed Rister; Ron D Lacewell

Subject: High Energy Sorghem Research Question
Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 10:44:04 AM
Dr. Rooney,

I am developing some enterprise budgets for HES and was wondering if you could tell me what the
recommended seeding rate {pounds per acre) is for HES and what the estimated seed cost will be. Is
there any herbicides or pesticides that you would recommend using. Is 150 pounds of nitrogen and the
same P&K as grain sorghum for £l Campo a good fertilizer recommendation for max yields.

Thanks,
Will McLaughlin
Department of Agricultural Economics




From: Lea Dell Morris

To: Bl Roopey
Subject: Travel vouchers
Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 2:08:56 PM

Which account would you like me to use for the following travel vouchers?

Delroy Collins
Mohankumar Kapanigowda
Nilesh Diahe

I'm working on these right now.

Have a wonderful day!




From: Iesfoye Tesso

To: Gary C. Peterson; Bill Rooney
Subject: A-35 and ATx615

Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 4:02:38 PM
Bill and Gary,

I was planning to prodtice few test cross hybrids with a bunch of public
females. I wanted to include A-35 and ATx615 in the tester but don't
have seed for the A versions. I will appreciate if one of you can send
me some 10 gram seed of these lines. I hope those are old lines and

don't require MTA?

Kind regards,
Tesfaye




From: Tim Trop

To: Bilt Beoney

Subject: sorghum faem labor costs

Date: Monday, October 19, 2009 9:21:50 PM
Bill

We have used the USDA cost of production numbers in our profitabilty estimates. They
say the costs are $330 per planted acre. HCS has a number of employees that work in ag
that would baifloon this number enormously. Is there proof that the USDA numbers are
right given a Maui cost escalator? Do you know where we can get data on farm labor head

counts for grain sorghum?
Tim

ps | still have not gotten dates from HARC for your visit to Maui




From:
To:

Subject:
Date:

Lea Dell Morris

Amir M Ibrahim; Bryan E Simoneaux; David Baltensperger; Dennis L, Coker; Dawn Deno; John W Smith; Kerry
Mayfield; Seth C Murray; ; Wayne Thompsen; jarvls 06@neo.tamu.edu; Dennis R Pletsch; C.
Wayne Smith; Dan Fromme; Ed Runge; __ngAErgrm, Matt Matocha; Sam Fezaley; stabar@tamu.edu; Tony L
Provin; Todd Bauahman; Travis Miller; wir@tamu.edu

All lodging receipts needed ASAP

Tuesday, October 20, 2009 10:08:19 AM

Good merning,

The 1P Morgan statements have arrived today. I need all lodging receipts ASAP. Please make sure to
have an account # and purpose of trip when you turn the receipts in, this makes the process easier and

faster.

If you have already sent in your receipts, Thank you!

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Enjoy the wonderful weather!

Lea Dell




From: Doolittle, James

To: Abemathycr@orni.qov; Anex, Robert P [A B E1; bberquso@nrmi.umn.edy; &]ﬂ_ﬁggngy_(w_h:@f@mu.ﬂiul; Brian
Baldwin; Chintala, Rajesh; Do-Kyoung Lee (leedk@illincis.edu); downinome@ornl.aoy; Kaden, Doug
Kim; russell.s. karow@oregongate edu; Samuef W Jackson/FWE/EXT/UTIA; Themas Richard (;!rzg@ggu edu);
Timcthy A. Volk; Timothy G Rials; Tom Volgt; Owens, Vance

Ce: Stokes, Bryce; Cash, James; Laura.Nea!@ee doe.gov; Sterner, Christy; Dawkins. Teresa

Subject: Feedstock Partnership for Crop-Year 2010

Date: Tuesday, October 20, 2009 11:55:20 AM

Good morning all,

I have received word that our FY10 allocation for crop-year 2010 has been identified and SDSU
shouid be receiving official notice soon.

[ would like to initiate our paperwork process so we can get the funds out much guicker than crop-
year 2009, The DOE-GO office believes they can turn things around within 2 months. Using April 1
as our target release date to the PI's, | plan to have allocated amounts to the team leads before
November 1 (you can start planning as if level from crop-year 2009}, [ would like to have each PI’s
SOPO, §F424 and PMC123 by December 18, 2009. This should give Teresa and | enough time to
compile and get to DOE-GO by the end of January (sooner | hope).

The DOE-GO office prefers to handle all PI's of a species in one “packet”. This has led to significant
delays if one Pl of a species group does not get their required paperwork in. The GO office has
agreed to process a species packet with a missing PI's paperwork; however, the missing PI’s sub
award will wait until all the other species packets are processed before it will be processed.

Teresa has agreed to help individual PI's and their grants office complete the budget forms if
needed.

Please start to spread the word and let me know if there are questions or concerns.

REMINDER: Feedstock Partnership Reporting and Planning Meeting —

February 23-24, 2010
Holiday Inn Riverwalk

San Antonio, Texas

JimD

James J. Dogcliitle, Director
North Central Sun Grant Center
South Dakota State University
Suite 201

815 Medary Avenue

Brookings, SD 57008




Voice: 605-696-7870
Fax: 605-696-7875

Campus mail stop = FND 525




From:

To: i

Cc %; Dustin; George L Hodne‘g;;l Michael; Miguel: Mohan; Niiesh;
Subject: Re: Temry"s Harvest

Date: Tuesday, October 20, 2009 4:23:03 PM

Hello everybody,
So I am going to be attempting to harvest my second planting tomorrow (Wednesday the 21st} and 1

need all the help I can get. If you can make it, be at the office around 7:00-7:15, and we will harvest
only for a half day, till noon. Also, I'm only going to be harvesting if it doesn't rain that much, so if you
wake up and it is pouring outside, go back to sleep, we're not going to harvest. Any help I can get will
be greatly appreciated.

Sorry for the late notice,

-Terry




From: Rene Clara

To: Joan Frederick; wir@tamu.edu

Ca gsulliva@®unlnotes.unl.edu

Subject: Re: Invoice from Compatible Technology International
Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 9:59:07 AM

Dear Joan,

On your question. Two mills are already in the food laboratory of the CENTA. | asked
Mr. Kris, manager of them, who should check them and was informing me. His report
is the following one:

"Pieces that normaly come with the shipped mills and did not come with the mills (
One wooden and one Ewing ) that brought LeAnn Taylor :

Manual

Straight brush

Round brush

Small adjustable nut wrench
Pair of round-hollow washers
Pair of cotter pins

Translucent top cover

The mills came with a pair of new discs, the two helixes and lever for manual operation,
everything needed to run.

The pieces mentioned are for cleaning purposes basieally.

The pieces not provided are not esencial and can be found here, also because the mills
will be kept in CENTA, and are not intended to be donated to other people, there is no
real need to have them send.

( The proper axle for the wooden mil was send earlier by CTI)

The wooden mill has already been “motorized” and gave good results. The Ewing will
be motorized son.

Atte. Kris"

Regards,

René Clara V.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator




CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Satvador, El Salvador, C.A.

Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail:

De: Joan Frederick <jfrederi@uninotes.unl.edu>

Para: wir@tamu.edu;

CC: dsulliva@uninotes.unl.edu

Enviado: mar, octubre 20, 2009 1:07:17 PM

Asunto: Fw! Invoice from Compatible Technology International

Bill Rooney and Rene Clara - please approve this invoice before we make any payments.

Have the materials been delivered and are there any problems with the equipment?

Joan Frederick

INTSORMIL

University of Nebraska

114 BCH

Lincoln NE 68583-0748

402-472-7058

jirederick H@unl.edu

----- Forwarded by Joan Frederick/intpgms/IANR/UNEBR on 10/20/2009 02:05 PM -----

From: Compatible Technology International ”
To; jfrederickl{@unl.edu

Ce: | [ plittlej@tamu.edu

Date: 10/20/2009 01:02 PM

Subject: Invoice from Compatible Technology International

Hi INTSORMIL :

This invoice will cover the Ewing and Wooden grinders that Ms Taylor
carried down to El Salvador.

We trust that they are working for the folks at CENTA.
We appreciate working with you and them very much.

Sincerely,




Bert Rivers

Compatible Technology International

Tovnewyourmvo:ce e T e
Open the attached PDF f;ie You must have Agggbatg Readerg 1nsta|ied to
view the attachment. : e _
(See attached file: Inv 081077 j} om_ C mnpal:b!@ pa’f)

iObtén la mejor experiencia en la web!
Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads.yahoo.com/icak8/?I=el
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From: Stefaniak, Thomas B,

To: wirdtamy.edy
Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 11:32:38 AM
Bill

I am hoping you can give me some advice concerning harvesting sorghum from the DOE frial after a
frost here in KY. I have already measured yield components and taken grab samples for all the plots.
For the Graze-all and Graze-n-Bale plots I took two grab samples; one when we made the first cut, and
one a week ago.

I am planning on harvesting the final total biomass from all plcts tomorrow 10-22. Unfortunately we
had a hard frost last Sunday. The mostly dead plants obviously have less moisture content than they
did when I collected the grab samples. Consequently I think I need to sample them again so I can
more accurately adjust the weight to dry yield. My question to you is should I also send you those post
harvest grab samples as welt? Iam glad to do it but do not want to overwhelm your people with
samples (8 from the first cut, 24 from last weeks sample date , and 24 post frost). Another question is
that last year I sent you very large samples (like 2 or 3 kgs). Can1 send less?

If this email Is hard to follow you can call me on my cell at 859-489-3553. Also, Is there any more news
about your post-doc?

Respectiully

Thomas R. Stefaniak




From: Seth . Murray

To: Bill Rooney

Subject: Re: Early Puif

Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 11:38:47 AM
Bill,

I hope your trip is going weli,

The account you suggested does not have any money that can be used for equipment. Carol suggested
your CERES money because there Is over $95k for equipment in the two accounts. To create the R doc
they will use this, but if you want to change it we can before a P doc is created.

No action is needed, just keeping you in the loop.
Thanks,

Seth

————— Original Message -----

From: "Bill Rooney" <wir@tamu.edu>

To: "Seth C. Murray" <sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu>

Sent: Sunday, October 18, 2009 5:33:45 PM GMT -06;00 US/Canada Central
Subject: RE: Early Puff

Seth:

Okay, sorry about not getting that done. I'm running around crazy with no time for nothing. I gotta quit
this stuff,

I don't have the account numbers with me, but Sonnie Feagely should be able to help you.

I would like to take the funds from the USDA DOE U FL subcontract. The amount is $8,000. Sonnie,
Consider this e-mail authorization, ’

If you have questions, please send me an e-mall - I should be able to check it again on Tuesday
morning early.

Regards,
Bill

~~~~~ Original Message-----

From: Seth C. Murray [mailto:sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu]
Sent: Sunday, October 18, 2009 11:20 AM

To: Bill Rooney

Subject: Re: Early Puff

I understand you are [eaving for Indonesia today or tomorrow. I hope you have a nice trip.

I tried to order the machine on Friday but Nancy was out. In case I actually can order this white you
are away do you have an account number that I can reference for the R-doc?

Less than $10,000 will definitely help.




Thanks,
Seth

————— Criginal Message -----

From: "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu>

To: "Seth C. Murray” <sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, Qctober 13, 2009 5:01:37 PM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central
Subject: RE; Early Puff

Seth:

Glad to hear you were able to squeeze a few dollars out of the College. The real question is now how
much do you need from me in order to get the Thermo Anteris?

T've got $10,000 that I can send if you need it (I shouldn't state It that way should I}.
Regards,
Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

979 845 2151

----- Original Message-----

From: Seth C. Murray [mallto:sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2009 6:44 AM

To: Bill Rooney; Tim Herrman

Subject: Re: Early Puff

1 meant to save draft and I hit send - I did not mean to insuinate I am not extremely grateful for this
support, because I am - I think allows us to choose between two possibiiities.

1 do not have the exact figures but basically we have two options. I would say with this PUF money we
could afford the Thermo Anteris (~$60k, what NREL bought two of), which is probably the best
dedicated FT-NIR but also about $20k more for the base machine than option two - which is Perkin-
Elmer (~$40k, I know of no one with this machine currently). The only consideration I have in the less
expensive Perkin-Elmer machine Is that if there was future interest in transfering calibrations to third
world collaborators, this greatly limits this possibility that they can afford the same machine.

Either way the accessories that both of you are interested are availible and similar in cost (fiquid module
- included), fiber optic probe {~$7500 - if 1 remember right).

Ordering this - both are on contract - is my number 1 pricrity for the end of the week if we can.

Thanks,
Seth




----- Original Message -----

From: "Seth C. Murray" <sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu>

To: "Bill Rooney” <wir@tamu.edu>, "Tim Herrman" <therrman@tamu.edu>
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2009 6:31:52 AM GMT -06.00 US/Canada Central
Subject: Fwd: Early Puff

It is not everything we asked for but it certainly helps.
Thanks,
Seth

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: "David Baltensperger® <DBaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu>

To: sethmurray@neo.tamu.edu, "Carol Rhodes” <cj-rhodes@tamu.edu>
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2009 5:39:55 PM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central
Subject: Fwd: RE: Early Puff

Seth,
Congratulations -- hope this helps.

David D. Baltensperger

Professor and Head

Soil and Crop Sciences

Texas A&M University

2474 TAMU

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

Phone 979-845-3041
Fax 979-845-0456
Email dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu

Seth C. Murray

Assistant Professor

Dept. Soil and Crop Sciences
TAMU MS 2474

College Station, TX 77843
Office (979) 845-3469

Cell (979) 595-5176

Seth C. Murray
Assistant Professor
Pept. Soil and Crop Sclences
TAMU MS 2474
College Station, TX 77843
Office (979) 845-3469
Cell {979) 595-5176
ttp://mai enetics.tamu.edu




Seth C. Murray

Assistant Professor

Dept. Soil and Crop Sciences
TAMU MS 2474

College Station, TX 77843
Office (979) 845-3469

Cell {979) 595-5176

Seth C. Murray

Assistant Professor

Dept. Soll and Crop Sciences
TAMU MS 2474

College Station, TX 77843
Office (979) 845-3469

Cell {979} 595-5176

hittp://maizeandgenetics tamu,edu/




From: Pam Wilhelm

To: Bill.L. Reoney
Subject: account 405235 (CERES)
Date: Wednesday, Cctober 21, 2009 11:54:06 AM

Morning Dr. Rooney,

I just wanted to touch base with you on these two accounts. You had me set up the second year
funding into a different support account because you wanted to be able to tell how much was spent
from the different years. As of today, the first year's funding has the budget categories all in the
negative because the only money left in the account is in the Capital Outlay Pool. It doesn't bother me
if it doesn't bother you, I just wanted to let you know. Here's the balances

Year one 405235-84720

Salary -475.17

travel -3014.46

supplies -17063.62

Other -35.28

Capital Outlay +51169.94

for a available balance in the account of $30581.41

year two - 405235-84721

salary 43998.02 (you also have encumbered $40224.08)
travel 10939.77

supplies 24216.66

other 27365.81

Capital outlay 40000

for a total available balance of $146520.26

Pamela K. Wilhelm

Business Coordinator 11

Soil & Crop Sciences

Texas A&M University

2474 TAMUS

College Station, TX 77843-2474
979/862-1023

FAX 979/845-0456
pwithelm@ag.tamu.edu




From: Andrew Paterson

To: Bill Rooney
Date: Wednesday, Octcher 21, 2009 1:48:22 PM
Biil,

As Seth mentioned to you, I am editing a book on the Saccharinae with
emphaslis on sorghum ... I was concerned that you may not be at
liberty to write about much of what you are doing these days, but
would love for you to be a part If you were able/willing to. Would

you be interested, and is there a general area(s) of your work that

you are 'more free' to write about?

Cheers,
Andrew Paterson

Distinguished Research Professor and Director
Plant Genome Mapping Laboratory

University of Georgia

111 Riverbend Road, Rm 228,

Athens, GA 30602

(for UPS deliveries the zip code is 30605)

Phone 1-706-583-0162; Fax 1-706-583-0160; Email paterson@uga.edu

Web site: http://www.plantgenome.uga.edu/

Program Coordinators:
Ailie F, Byers, 706-583-0166, ailie@uga.edu
Melissa D. Brock, 706-583-0161, mbrock@uga.edu




From: Andrew Paterson

To: wir@tamu.edy
Subject: Fwd:
Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 1:51:01 PM

It occurs to me as I review the outline that one big gap is genetics of 'food quality' -
- perhaps this might be an area that you and Lloyd could team up on and which
does not get into Ceres stuff that might be sensitive for you ?

Date: Wed, 21 Oct 2009 14:48:10 -0400

To: "Bill Rooney” <wlr@tamu.edu>

From: Andrew Paterson <paterson@plantbio.uga.edu>
Subject:

Cc:

Bee:

X-Attachments:

Bill,

As Seth mentioned to you, I am editing a book on the Saccharinae with
emphasis on sorghum ... I was concerned that you may not be at liberty
to write about much of what you are doing these days, but would love
for you to be a part if you were able/willing to. Would you be interested,
and is there a general area(s) of your work that you are 'more free' to
write about?

Cheers,
Andrew Paterson

Distinguished Research Professor and Director
Plant Genome Mapping Laboratory

University of Georgia

111 Riverbend Road, Rm 228,

Athens, GA 30602

(for UPS deliveries the zip code is 30605)

Phone 1-706-583-0162; Fax 1-706-583-0160; Email paterson@uga.edu
Web site: http://www.plantgenome.uga.edu/

Program Coordinators:
Ailie F. Byers, 706-583-0166, ailie@uga.edu
Melissa D. Brock, 706-583-0161, mbrock@uga.edu




Cheers,
Andrew Paterson

Distinguished Research Professor and Director
Plant Genome Mapping Laboratory

University of Georgia

111 Riverbend Road, Rm 228,

Athens, GA 30602

{for UPS deliveries the zip code is 30605)

Phone 1-706-583-0162; Fax 1-706-583-0160; Email paterson@uga.edu
Web site: http://www.plantgenome.uga.edu/

Program Coordinators:

Ailie F. Byers, 706-583-0166, ailie@uga.edu

Melissa D. Brock, 706-583-0161, mbrock@uga.edu




From: ! I n behalf of Russell Jessup

To: McCutchen Bill; Avant Bob; Schuerman Peter L.; Schmitt Brian C.; Baltensperger David; wir@tamu.edu
Subject: ADDITIONAL FOLLOW-UP; RD program and FTO questions

Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 3:45:53 PM

Bill,

To follow-up on potentially less-definitive crops discussed last week, please let me
know if the assessments below might need additional clarification or outside counsel.

Thanks again,

Russell Jessup

Assistant Professor
Perennial Grass Breeder
Dept. of Seil & Crop Sci.
Texas A&M University
rjessup@tamu.edu
979-315-4242

----- Original Message-----

From: bmccutchen@tamu.edu

Sent: Tue, 29 Sep 2009 07:43:29 -0500

To: bavant@tamu.edu, pschuerman@tamu.edu, brian.schmitt@tamu.edu,
dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu, wir@tamu.edu, rjessup@tamu.edu
Subject: To Discuss RD program and FTO questions

When: Monday, October 12, 2009 1:30 PM-2:30 PM (GMT-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada).
Where: 113 Jack K Williams Conference Room

*~*~~~~~~~~




From: Owens, Vance

To: PRoKyoung Lee; Roonay., William
Subject: reports

Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 3:54:30 PM
DK and Bill:

Will you be able to get your RFP CRP and sorghum reports to me by tomorrow? |
need to submit the total report to Jim by tomorrow afternoon if at all possible since |
will be out of the office on Friday.

Thanks,
Vance

Vance Owens

Plant Science Department
South Dakota State University
1110 Rotunda Lane North
244C SNP, Box 2140C
Brookings, SD 57007

Office phone: 1-605-688-6088
Fax: 1-605-688-4452
email: vance.owens@sdstate.edu




From: Amm

To:

Subject: VC Award for Excellence in Research
Date: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 4:35:21 PM
Bill,

As you may know, | have been drafted to nomination you for the Award for Excellence in Research
{which 1 am happy to do). | have been flying by the seat of my pants on the nomination letters, but
it would be helpful to have a current vita. Could you get me one as soon as possible. | have to
have my part in by the end of the week.

Bob Avant

Program Director
Texas Agrilife Research
979/845-2908
512/422-6171 (Cell)
bava £

http://aghi I




From: John L Jifon

To: Bili L Rooney

Subject: RE: WSLC Sugarcane Breeder FINAL Rankings

Date: Wednesday, Qctober 21, 2009 9:18:47 PM

Bill,

I totally agree with your assessment and will suggest to the rest of the committee that we adopt that
approach,

Thanks

John

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wir@tamu.edu> 10/21/2009 8:57 FM >>>
John:

It is clear that you have two good candidates. I think the committee has

identified these two as essentially equal. Under that situation, it is at

the prerogative of the resident director to make the decision. I think that
you recommend that either is acceptable and forward to Mike to make the
decision.

The issue with Collins is not relevant to our considerations.
Regards,
Bill

----- Qriginal Message-----

From: John L Jifon [mailto:jljifon@ag.tamu.edu]

Sent: Wednesday, October 21, 2009 4:24 PM

To: Erik Mirkov; Nael Ei-Hout; Qingyi Yu; C. Wayne Smith; Bill L Rooney
Subject: WSLC Sugarcane Breeder FINAL Rankings

Dear All,

I have summatlzed the final rankings and comments from everyone (search
committee) in the attached document. Unless there is a specific need for us
to meet {conference call}, then I would suggest that we turn it over to Mike
to decide on which candidate(s) fo bring back or make an offer to.

There is concern that Kimbeng's family situation may convince him to turn
down this posktion, and that he may not be very serious about the position
anyway; my 2 cents on the matter is this: if he is a 1st rank candidate,
then we can advise Mike to call him and get a firm commitment before
proceeding with & second Invitation or potential offer,

Let me know what you think

Thanks

John




From: neotamu.edu
To: Westerrann, Tadd; Uﬁﬁﬁm_&l! Imst&.(;dm IL;‘MLMJJ}.QE; Thomas, Geoff; mmglshﬂaﬂd; smﬂk._nnnnle;

Stroup, Jason; ; Rooney. Bill; Reysack, Joe; O"Rear, Jerry; Mullen,
Larry; Moss. Walter; Monk, Jerry; Mike Lenz; McDowell. Larry; McClure, Bill; McClenney, Billy; Marsalis, Mark;
Kunz, Phil; Krieghauser. Coby; Klein, Norm; Kerry Mayfield; Keith Amold; Jorge Guzman; J_M_,esus artinez
Jaster, John; Isakeit. Tom; Hussey, Mark; ﬁg]oysky Bart; gﬁju,loha Genzalez, Carlos; Gary Peterson; Eder
Victor USSL; Davis, Tony; Cleveland, Wavne; Cleve Franks; Cielfenckl, Chuck; Carter, Shawn; Brent Bean;
Blumenthal, Jurg; Benten, Ben; Becker, Enslaue Martinez; &Itensperge[. David; Allison, James; Alston, Fred;
Carlos Garay; Patis. Matt; Cammack, Phyll; Winwei Xu; Theron Roundy; 5_ﬁ<_n._&1a_ne g Scottie Blanchard;
Sanchez, Manuel; Raab, Quinton; Prince, Robert; Monk, Roger; Malott, Chuck; Kerry Mayfield; Hutson, Billy;
Hoss, Neal; Hill, Peter; Harrs, Mark; Halfmarn, Glen; Greeno. Cade; Green, Justin; Gardner, Ron; Galleges,
Marco; Freeman, Diane; Ford, David; David Gibson; Dave Haines; Cuarezma, Jorge; Crittenden, Max; Bowles,
Jimy; Ayala. Pastor; Seth C. Murray; Wyss, Linda; Arbuthnot, Bart; Atila Deak

Subject: Input for 2010 Corn and Grain Sorghum Performance Tests

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 9:03:45 AM

This email is being sent by Dr. Jurg Blumenthal and Mr. Dennis Pietsch.

All: The Crop Testing Advisory Committee will meet on November 17, 2009 in conjunction with the
Texas Seed Trade Association Meeting at the Hyalt Lost Pines Resort near Bastrop. The Crop Testing
Advisory Committee consists of 4 industry individuals as well as representatives from the corn and grain
sorghum commodity groups, corn and grain sorghum plant breeders from Texas AgriLife Research,
Texas AgriLife Research and Extension representatives. This group will review the 2009 Crop Testing
Program and assist in making plans for 2010.

if you have any questions, concerns, or comments regarding the Crop Testing Program's

locations, costs, elc., please email me with your ideas, thoughts, or suggestions before November 5,
2009, If we receive enough input on certain items, then we can put the item(s} an the agenda for
discussion by our group.

We are constantly striving to improve our program and provide the best results possible without
sacrificing quality. Anything we can do to enhance the Crop Testing Program will be addressed.

| look forward to receiving any input that you may have. Thanks,

Dennis Pietsch

Crop Testing Program

Soil & Crop Science Department
Texas AgriLife Research

College Statlon Texas 77843- 2474

Phone: 979-845-8505
Fax: 879-862-7011

Email; croptest@tamu.edu




From: Schuerman, Peter L.

To: dessup@tamu.edu; McCutchen. Bill; Avant, Bob; Schimitt, Brian C.; Baltensperger, David; wir@tamu.edu;
Hurley, Janie €.

Subject: Re: FOLLOW-UP: RD program and FTO questions

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 9:06:04 AM

Russell,

Thanks for this. If none of these are ‘sorghums' then there is no restriction due to the Ceres agreement.

The AgriLife agreement with Ceres is the only one that | am aware of that has such a restriction.

-Peter
Sent from

From:| I

To: McCutchen, Bill; Avant, Bob; Schuerman, Peter L.; Schmitt, Brian C.; Baltensperger, David;
wir@tamu.edu <wlr@tamu.edu>

Sent: Wed Oct 21 15:40:45 2009

Subject: FOLLOW-UP: RD program and FTO questions

Peter,

Many thanks for the discussion last week. To follow-up, I've listed crops we
covered and confirmed FTO unencumbered by existing agreements. If I'm mistaken
on any please let me know.




Russell Jessup

Assistant Professor
Perennial Grass Breeder
Dept. of Soil & Crop Sci.
Texas A&M University
riessup@tamu.edu
979-315-4242

----- Original Message-----

From: bmccutchen@tamu.edu

Sent: Tue, 29 Sep 2009 07:43:29 -0500

To: bavant@tamu.edu, pschuerman@tamu.edu, brian.schmitt@tamu.edu,
dbaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu, wir@tamu.edu, rjessup@tamu.edu
Subject: To Discuss RD program and FTO questions

When: Monday, October 12, 2009 1:30 PM-2:30 PM (GMT-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada).
Where: 113 Jack K Williams Conference Room

et dal et Tt el il il S




From; Rene Clara

To: Bill Rogney; Joan Frederjck
Cc: dsulliva@uninotes unl.edu
Subject: Re: Inveolce from Compatible Technology International
Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 10:16:52 AM
Attachments: imaged0i.png

Image0t2.png
Dears,

The extra pieces can be bought Jocally and they are cheap, More it would be the cost of
sending them from US. May be the more important thing is the manual of every mill.

I think that it is better to speak with them to sce that they can provide us and then pay the
mills.

René Clara V.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,

San Salvador, E! Salvador, C.A.

Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - (503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail:

De: Bill Rooney <wir@tamu.edu>

Para: Rene Clara < Joan Frederick <jfrederi@uninotes.unl.edu>
CC: dsulliva@uninotes.unl.edu

Enviado: mié, oclubre 21, 2009 10:09:06 PM

Asunto: RE: Involce from Compatible Technology International

Rene and Joan: .

It is not clear to me if we should pay the invoice. It seems parts are missing, but the mill is
functional,

Rene, can you confirm whether or not we should pay the invoice? If we pay the invoice we will not
have further ability to obtain the extra parts.

Regards,

Bill




Sent: Wednesday, QOctober 21, 2009 9:59 AM

To: Joan Frederick; wir@tamu.edu

Cc: dsulliva@uninctes.unl.edu

Subject: Re: Invoice from Compatible Technology International

Dear Joan,

On your question. Two mills are already in the food laboratory of the CENTA. | asked
Mr. Kris, manager of them, who should check them and was informing me. His report
is the following one:

"Pieces that normaly come with the shipped mills and did not come with the mills (
One wooden and one FEwing ) that brought LeAnn Taylor :

Manual

Straight brush

Round brush

Small adjustable nut wrench
Pair of round-hollow washers
Pair of cotter pins

Translucent fop cover

The mills came with a pair of new discs, the two helixes and lever for manual operation,
everything needed to run.

The pieces mentioned are for cleaning purposes basically.

The pieces not provided are not esencial and can be found here, also because the mills
will be kept in CENTA, and are not intended to be donated to other people, there is no
real need fo have them send.

( The proper axle for the wooden mil was send earlier by CT1)

The wooden mill has already been “motorized” and gave good results. The Ewing will
be motorized son.

Atte, Kris"

Regards,

René Clard v.
INTSORMIL

Host Regional Coordinator

CENTA, Apdo. Postal 885,




San Salvador, El Salvador, C.A.
Tel. (503) 2302 0239 - {503) 7815 2238 cel.
Fax: (503) 2302 0239

E-mail.

De: Joan Frederick <jfrederi@uninates.unl.edu>

Para: wir@tamu.edu;

CC: dsulliva@uninotes.unl.edu

Enviado: mar, octubre 20, 2009 1:07:17 PM

Asunto: Fw: Invoice from Compatible Technology International

Bill Rooney and Rene Clara - please approve this invoice before we make any payments.

Have the materials been delivered and are there any problems with the equipment?

Joan Frederick

INTSORMIL

University of Nebraska

{14 BCH

Lincoln NE 68583-0748

402-472-7058

jtrederick ! @unl.edu

----- Forwarded by Joan Frederick/intpgms/IANR/UNEBR on 10/20/2009 02:05 PM -----

From: Compatible Technology International }[ ﬂ
To: iredericki@unl.edu

Ce: | | plittiej@tamu.edu

Date: 10/20/2009 01:02 PM

Suhjeet: Invoice from Compatible Technology International

Hi INTSORMIL :

This invoice will cover the Ewing and Wooden grinders that Ms Taylor
carried down to El Salvador.

We trust that they are working for the folks at CENTA.
We appreciate working with you and them very much.
Sincerely,

Bert Rivers
Compatible Technology International



To view your invoice
Open'the attached PDF fIEe You must have Ag;tgtlaI@_Beadit@ mstalied to
view the attachment. = 0 SRt : e SR

(See attached file: Inv 081077 from_Compatible pdf)

iObtén la mejor experiencia en la web!
Descarga gratls el nueve Internet Explorer 8
http://downloads,.yahoo.com/ieak8/?|=el

iObtén la mejor experlencia en la web!
Descarga gratis el nuevo Internet Explorer 8
http://downleads.yahoo.com/ieaks/?1=el




From: Gary C Peferson

To: BilLL. Rooney

Subject: INTSORMIL IDC

Date! Thursday, October 22, 2009 10:39:48 AM
Bill,

The IDC for winter nursery and South Texas has been received. To what account do you want $3,500
transferred?

Thanks.

Gary




From: Charles Simpson

To! Bili L. Reoney

Subject: RE: Letter

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 11:20:51 AM
Bill:

Mike Chandler has asked me to work up a nomination for Michael Baring for Research Support for

the Vice Chancellor Awards program.

Would you be willing to write a letter of support for Michael for this award? We are working on a
short time frame because I leave on the 1st of Nov. for the ASA meetings, and the deadline for
submission is Nov. 4, so 1 must submit by Nov. 31.

Thanks for considering this,
Charlie Simpson




Fram:
To:
Subject:
Date:

Owens, Vance

Baldwin, Brian; DeKvoung Lee; Qwens. Vance; Rooney, Willlamy; Volat., Thomasg
2010 budgets

Thersday, October 22, 2009 11:35:54 AM

Dear All:

Thanks for getting me your quarterly reports. | am compiling it and should be able to
send it to Jim Doolittle soon.

You all received an email a few days ago from Jim D. regarding 2010 budgets where
he stated they should be level from last year. Before you start preparing it, | need to
go over what this means since you may recall that last year's budgets included some
money from 2008 that had not been allocated in 2008. What I'm saying, although |
need to double check this, is that level may not mean level with last year exactly.
Anybody confused yet?

Thanks,

Vance

Vance Owens

Plant Science Department
South Dakota State University
1110 Rotunda Lane North
244C SNP, Box 2140C
Brookings, SD 57007

Office phone: 1-605-688-6088
Fax: 1-605-688-4452
email: vance.owens@sdstate.edu




From: Bhoia Basnet

To: Bill L Rooney
Subject: Extension request for my assignment due date!
Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 11:57:29 AM

Dear Dr. Rooney!

Due to my travel out of town for mare than a week and having couple of exams immediately after that,
T am not able to finish my Assignment of Plant Breeding II on time. So, I hereby humbly request you for
the extension of due date of my assignment till next week (Monday, 26th Oct, 2009).

I greatly appreciate for your consideration!

Regards,
Bhoja Basnet

>>> "Bill Rooney" <wir@tamu.edu> 10/19/09 7:14 PM >>>
Best way is to check with a classmate.

Bill

————— Original Message-----

From: Bhoja Basnet [mailto:bbashet@ag.tamu.edu]
Sent: Monday, October 19, 2009 2:14 PM

To: wir@tamu.edu

Subject: Class notes!

Dear Dr. Rooney,

1 missed all the classes (4 classes) of Plant Breeding II in the week of Oct
12-Oct 16. So, I am just wondering if I could get the class notes for that
week. Though you are not here now, I was curious if there is any way so that
I could pick the notes from your office. I would be really grateful to your
help.

Thank youl
Regards,

Bhoja Basnet
TAMU




From: lain Donnison [isd]

To: Bill Reengy; john Muflet

Subject: IBERS

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 12:49:21 PM
Bill, John

A group of us from IBERS at Aberystwyth University-will be at College Station on 12" November to
meet with Ceres at their field station. Would either of you or your colleagues find it useful to
catch/ pick up on some of the discussions we had last year? We can book our return flight out of
Houston for the evening of 13t November and so could call into TAMU during the morning or
early afternoon If this was convenient and useful?

Best
lain

regards

BIIBIDRRIIRINRIIIRIIININNNIBINLNNLNY

Dr Iain Donnison

Biorenewables & Environmental Change Divisien Leader

Institute of Biological, Environmental & Rural Sciences (IBERS)
Aberystwyth University

Gogerddan

Aberystwyth

SY23 3EB

Tel. 8197¢ 823092

email. isd@aber.ac,uk

L4 CCLCE4LKLLLLLEELdl




From: Brummett. Robert G,

To! Setahatiin Avdin

Cc: Bilt Rooney; Brummett, Robert G,
Subject: RE: Material Reguest Form

Date: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:33:52 PM
Dr. Aydin,

Thanks for your email and its no bother. Texas A&M Agrilife’s Contracts and Grants office is
responsible for executing the agreement. | just emailed the assistant director there {Diane Gillitand
d-gilliland@tamu.edu) to get an update (and copied you as well). Her office will be handling this
now, but feel free to email me anytime as well.

Best regards,
Robert

Robert Brummelf,
Licensing Associate
The Texas A&M University Systent
Office of Technology Commercialization
3369 TAMU
800 Raymond Stotzer Parkway
College Station, TX 77845
(979) 862-3002 direct
(979) 204-0766 cell
(979} 847-8682 office
(979) 845-1402 fax

a1 (@tar
hitp://technology.tamu.edu

From: Selahattin Aydir] 1
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:01 PM

To: Brummett, Robert G.; Bill Rooney

Subject: Re: Material Request Form

Dear Mr. Brummett,

1 am really sorry for bothering you again, but T am just wondering the status of the
material that you are going to send us.

We really need that material as soon as possible. Please let me know when you are
going to ship the material to us.

1 look forward to hearing from you, best regards...

Selahattin Aydin




From: Stelly David

To: Hodnett George; Russell Jessup; Roonay Bifi; Burson Byron; Smith (. Wavne; Seth Murray C.; Gentry Terry;
Eill Scott: [brahim Amir: Undi

Cet Stelly David David M.; David Baltensperger

Subject: Fwd: Updated quocte, SVP

Date! Thursday, October 22, 2009 10:12:00 PM

T am arranging an equipment demonstration for a table-top flow cytometer w/
autoloader by Accuri for next Thursday afterncon.

We will set it up at the new AgriGenomics Laboratory at the AFL. T encourage you
to prepare a few specimens of known types to run.

George and Matt -- I would like to coordinate closely with you --- so please check
with me tomorrow, Friday, if that is convenient.

In addition to inviting you and your labs to participate, if interested, I am going to
ask my Cyto class to attend and participate, as well, since this technique should be
part of our standard training -- this is quite opportune, since I normally can discuss
how it works and is used, it but not have them do their own.

Let me know if you will be wanting to come by, how many might be in your group,
and a desirable time slot.

David

Begin forwarded message:

From: Stelly_David <stelly @tamu.edu>
Date: QOctober 22, 2009 9:56:27 PM CDT

To: Ted Young| |

Cec: Stelly_David <stelly @tamu.edu>
Subject: Re: Updated quote, SVP

Let us plan on the afternoon of Thursday Oct 29th, then.

I would like to run samples, as would others I am sure.

Yes, tomorrow morning should work well. T will be in and out some for
meeting and such, but should be available generally. Do you have a cell
phone? (I do not. -- I am not a fuddite, but lost it some time ago and
have not replaced it yet --- much to my wife's chagrin)

David

On Oct 22, 2009, at 5:56 PM, Ted Young wrote:

10/29 morning or afternoon would work well.




Do you have samples you would want to analyze during a demo? We
only travel with performance verification beads to validate the system is
within specifications from a sensitivity and precision.

Would you like to discuss via phone in AM?

Ted

From: Stelly_David [mailto:stelly@tamu.edu]
Sent: Thursday, October 22, 2009 2:52 PM
To: Ted Young

Cc; Stelly_David

Subject: Re: Updated quote, SVP

Oct 297 I would think so. Afternoon? Demo only? Or Demo and
Seminar?

If you send me some descriptive information about who and what
will be demo'd, I can advertise it some to bring over othets to see the
instrument as well. Do you want to give a seminar, or just run
demos? For example, a UK company tep team for genomics is
coming in the following weck for a seminar, and they liked the
format where T arranged for pizza to be delivered ..... brought in a lot
of graduate students, posi-docs and profs. They found the little bit
of $ was good investment for them. I don't recall the exact cost, but
1 think it was about $125-$175 for 15 pizzas, ice, water and
softdrinks.

If we do that I need to find an available room, too.

David

On Oct 22, 2009, at 2:47 PM, Ted Young wrote:

Hi David,
{s TH still an option from your schedule perspective?
Best,

Ted

From: Stelly_David [mailto:stelly@tamu.edu]
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2009 2:59 PM
To: Ted Young

Cc: Stelly_David

Subject: Re: Updated quote, SVP




THANKS -- I just enter the numbers into the proposal.

Yes -- in fact, [ would be willing to devote a graduate class to it if
you are interested .... and can make it on a Tuesday or Thursday
afternoon.

DS

On Oct 12, 2009, at 4:41 PM, Ted Young wrote:

Hi David,

Please find the 2 quotes attached (both include the $5K academic
discount on the C6)

1- 20091022-1: Pre 10/1/09 price increase pricing extended through
11/30/09

2- 20091022-2: Post 10/1/09 pricing valid through end of 2009 (this will
pricing will apply at a minimum through 6/30/2010)

Let me know if | can supply additional information on the quotes.

We recently hired a Houston based Fleld Scientist to work with our TX
customers and interested parties. We are also planning some TX demos
the week of 10/26 if you are interested.

Best,

Ted

From: Stelly_David [malilto:stelly@tamu.edu]
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2009 11:17 AM
To: Ted Young

Cc: Stelly_David

Subject: Re: Updated quote, SVP

yes, please
ds

On Oct 12, 2009, at 12:07 PM, Ted Young wrote:

Will get both versions sent to you today, did you want the 2" vear
service contract inciuded on the quotes?



Ted

From: Stelly_David [mailto:stelly@tamu.edu]
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2009 9:30 AM
To: Ted Young

Cc: Stelly_David

Subject: Re: Updated quote, SVP

Could be cither, but probably after 12/01/09. Best to give both,
perhaps. If time allows for you to send them today, I can put
numbers into the grant proposal. Trrespective of that, I will share
them locally, as we are in queue anyway.

Thanks,

David

On Oct 12, 2009, at 11:22 AM, Ted Young wrote:

Hi David,
Will do, would this be for potential purchase pre or post to 12/1/097

We increased prices on 10/1, but am offering old pricing through 12/1 to
those we have previously discussed.

Best,

Ted

From: Stelly_David [mailto:stelly@tamu.edu]
Sent: Monday, October 12, 2009 9:11 AM
To: Ted Young

Cc: Stelly_David

Subject: Updated quote, SVP

Ted,

Could you please update this quote with the newest versions and
prices, please.

Thanks,

David Stelly




[
0: (979) 845-2745

<Texas A&M University-Stelly-20091012-2.pdf><Texas
A&M University-Stelly-20091012-1.pdf>




From: Delroy Colling

To: Bill; Deanis; Dustin; Juerg; Kerry; Seth; Steve
Subject: spring planting at Weslaco
Date: Friday, October 23, 2009 B:00:57 AM

Hi, 1 talked to Beto yesterday about the spring planting at Weslaco. At the annex, the sugarcane lab is
expanding and the researchers will need more plots/fields. In order to fit our plots into one location,
Beto Is moving our spring plantings to the Hiler farm. He recommends that any and all ratoon plots be
planted together which will benefit the crop rotation management.

Mr. 8. Delroy Collins, Research Associate
Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Dept. of Soil & Crop Sciences

Texas A&M University

370 Olsen Blvd.

College Station, TX 77843
delroy@tamu.edu

(979) 845-2151




From: Nelson, Alfred N

To: Joe Cothren; {-hons: jm-chandler; L Reoney, Bill; p-haymann; Gavien Morgan; m-baring; cwsmith
Cc! d B erger

Subject: Re: Chemical storage at Farm Service

Date: Friday, October 23, 2009 11:27:39 AM

The chemical storage area Is ready for re-occupation. Please clean the outside of your containers
before replacing.

Also, please place any unwanted chemicals on the washrack today as we will be taking a load to Taylor
on Monday morning.

Thanks for your help in getting this area re-organized.

Al

Alfred Nelson

Ag. Res. Supt.

Farm Service Dept.
Texas Agrilife Research
Texas A&M University

office: (979)272-3426
cell (979)777-5992

----- Qriginal Message -----

From: "Alfred N Nelson" <alfred-nelson@neo.tamu.edu>

To: "Joe Cothren" <jcothren@ag.tamu.edu>, "f-hons” <f-hons@tamu.edu>, *jm-chandler" <jm-
chandler@tamu.edu>, "L Rooney, Bill" <wlr@tamu.edu>, "p-baumann” <p-baumann@tamu.edu>,
"Gaylon Morgan" <GMorgan@ag.tamu.edu>, "m-baring" <m-baring@tamu.edu>, "cwsmith”
<cwsmith@tamt.edu>

Cc: "David Baltensperger" <DBaltensperger@ag.tamu.edu>

Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2009 8:56:56 AM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central

Subject: Chemical storage at Farm Service

Greetings,

We are going to clean the chemical storage room at Farm Services. If you have chemical containers
stored here, please send a representatve to remove them by Friday October 16 so we can clean the
walls and floors next week.

In conjunction with this, we will be taking unwanted pesticides to the waste disposal event in Taylor on
Oct. 26, Please place unwanted containers in the wash rack area and write 'dispose’ on the jugs.
Please have your representative contact Chooch, Donald, or I for instructions on where to temporarily
store your chemicals. We will have trailers available.

Thanks for your help on this matter,

Al

Alfred Nelson

Ag. Res. Supt.

Farm Service Dept.
Texas Agrilife Research
Texas A&M University

office: (979)272-3426
cell: (979)777-9992




From: Husley, Janie €.

To! BELRoonay

Subject: RE: FW: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746
Data: Friday, October 23, 2009 2:40:38 PM

Dr. Rooney,

Sorry to bother you again, but Cleanergy is anxious to get this license in place. Again, they proposed
taking all 6 lines. Please let me know if you want to provide them with a summary of your recent
findings, or proceed to let them trial ail 6.

Thanks much,
Janie

lanie C. Hurley, MBA
Sr. Licensing Manager

Office of Technology Commercialization
The Texas A&M University System
3369 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3369

Ph: 979-845-6337

Fx: 979-845-1402

http://otc tamu.edu

From: Hurley, Janie C.

Sent: Tuesday, October 06, 2009 3:29 PM

To: 'Bill Rooney'

Cc: Schuerman, Peter L.

Subject: RE: FW: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746

Hi Dr. Rooney,

Thanks for letting me know. Do you have a summary prepared for the characteristics for
each line, including this new data? | assume that you believe these weaknesses are such
that they would not even be useful for breeding purposes?

Thanks much,
janie

From: Bill Rooney [mailto:wir@tamu.edu]

Sent: Sunday, Qctober 04, 2009 12:49 PM

To: Holland, L. Diane

Cc: Baltensperger, David; McCutchen, Bill; Hurley, Janie C.; 'Steve Brown'
Subject: RE: FW: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746




Diane:
Sorry for the delay; too many other things to do and not enough time for anything.

| haven’t approved this distribution because things have changed with these lines.
When they were originally distributed we had very little data to discriminate
amongst them; hence, we made them all available. Now, two growing seasons later,
we have quite a bit more data and the more recent data is clear that certain lines
are better than others and that some of them have pretty significant weaknesses.
These weaknesses are such that, now that we know about them, 1 would not feel
right sending these lines to someone with licensing and fee expectations.

There are two lines in this set of six that are worthy of testing and licensing. | think
the prudent approach is license those lines; if Cleanergy would like the others,
knowing their weaknesses, then they could have them as negoitiated between the
groups.|

I've copied Janie and Bill M. on this because they were not aware of the situation.
Regards,

Bill

Dr. William L. Rooney

Professor, Sorghum Breeding and Genetics

Chair, Plant Release Committee

Texas A&M University

College Station, Texas 77843-2474

9798452151 . e e
From: Holland, L. Diane {mailto:DHolland@tamu.edu}

Sent: Friday, September 25, 2009 1:32 PM

To: Bill Rooney

Subject: FW: FW: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746

From: Lloyd Rooney [mailto:irooney@tamu.edu]

Sent: Friday, September 25, 2009 1:24 PM

To: Holland, L. Diane

Subject: Re: FW: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746

Hello; I think this should go to Bill Rooney not to me. Tam forwarding to him
as well . wr

>>> "Holland, L. Diane" <DHolland@tamu.edu> 9/25/2009 11:57 AM >>>
Dear Lloyd, David, and Bill,

| have received approval on the License Agreement TAMUS 2741-2746 from
Steve and Warren. Could each of you email me your reply?




Thanks!
Diane

From: Holland, L. Diane

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2009 3:15 PM

To: ‘Lioyd Rooney'; Baltensperger, David; ‘Steve Brown'; McCutchen,
Bili; DeLuca, Warren

Cc: Slovacek, Jackie; Lawson, Caroline; Hurley, Janie C.

Subject: Request for Approval - TAMUS 2741-2746

Importance: High

Gentlemen<

Attached for your consideration and approval is a
draft of a proposed Non-exclusive License Agreement
between Cleanergy Seeds Ltd. and The Texas A&M
University System. Also attached is a brief
summarizing the terms of the Agreement, and an
approval form. If the Agreement is acceptable as
written, please indicate your approval with an email
response copying everyone on this email. In the
interest of time, we are doing this routing approval
via email. I look forward to hearing back from you
socn.

Best Regards,

Diane Holland

Office of Technology Commercialization
Texas A&M University Systems

1700 Research Parkway, Suite 250

3369 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-3369
979-845-8966 - phone

979-845-1402 - fax




From: Larry Lambrigh

To: - ) |

Cc: Kenpeth Davenport; wir@tamu.edu

Subject: RE: Seed Request for Chromatin - Grain Sorghums
Date: Friday, October 23, 2009 2:57:01 PM

Bill,

Rased on our conversation earlier this week | have put together a preliminary list of grain sorghum
inbreds for which Chromatin has interest in obtaining pending data from the trials at Friona.
Those entries include:

From the 2009 ADFH trial

From the 2009 ADMH trial

Upon gaining access to data from these trials, we may choose to scale back this list to some degree.

Best regards,
Larry

Larry Lambright
Lambright Consulting, LLC
Lubbock, TX
806.773.1328

r

?_gﬁlﬂbm_&da!&dgbeui__ﬁ_ﬂfow 2:38 PM

me .La_rry Lamb”ght{ ot

‘wir@tamy.edy’

Cc: Kenneth Davenpor, ..., .
Subject: Seed Request for Chromatin

8ill & Bill,




Based on the sweet sorghum and forage sorghum data you supplied as well as my visit to your trial
site at Halfway, 1 would like to request the following inbreds for Chromatin:
Sweet Sorghums

When documents are in order and you are ready to dispatch the seed, please send this request to
the following address:

Chromatin, Inc.

Rt.1, Box 63-2

951 FM 2301

Lockney, TX. 79241

Thanks in advance for your help,

Best regards,
Larry

Larry Lambright
Lambright Consulting, LLC
5423 80 Street

Lubbock, TX 79424
806.773.1328

]




From: Gary C Pelerson

To: Belray Coliing; Billl Rocney
Subject: PR plot numbers
Date: Friday, October 23, 2009 4:05:32 PM

My nursery this year use plot numbers 1-500. Additionally there will be 200 plots for Rob Alken
{hopefully number 501-700).







From: Spanninga. Annet Al (ELS-AMS)

To: undisclosed -reciplents:

Subject: FIELD CROPS RESEARCH boardmembers - invitation for dinner during the ACS meeting in Pittsburgh, PA on 3
November 2009

Date: Monday, October 26, 2009 9:29:31 AM

Importance! High

Message to all Editorial Board Members of FIELD CROPS RESEARCH

Dear all,

| am attending the ACS meeting in Pittsburgh, PA, USA and have scheduled a dinner meeting with
Editor-in-Chief Chris van Kessel on

Tuesday 3 November at 6pm. In view of this, we would hereby like to invite all boardmembers who are
free to join us, for this informal get together.

Could you please let me know, by 28 October at latest, if you will be attending the ACS and if you
would like to join us for dinner on

3 November at 8pm. Please ¢.c. me in 0n your response r [

For your information, Elsevier will have a stand at the exhibit (booth nr. 2018). | suggest we gather at
the booth and proceed from there. '

Many thanks and regards,

Ursula Culiigan

Publisher | Agricuiture | S&T Journal Publishing | Elsevier
e-mail.

mlsevier B.V. Registered Office: Radarweg 29, 1043 NX Amsterdam, The
Netherlands, Registration No. 33156677 (The Netherlands)




From: Borden, Dustin Ress

To: bill ronney; Relroy Colling
Subject: Moving Flats Around
Date: Monday, October 26, 2009 9:41:03 AM

Dr. Rooney and Delroy

I counted the number of flats we have filled from this year and the number of spaces we have. It looks
like we have enough room for this years CS and Weslaco without having to throw any more out.

106 flats from CS.
148 spots open.
Leaves 42 for Westaco and PR.

We still need to thresh the crosses made from the front of 102, but T don't think that this will take up
much room and can be combined with another flat.

Let me know if you think we have enough spaces open so that I can get the student workers going on
moving things around.

Thanks

Dustin

Dustin Borden '07

Research Assistant

Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843
(979)845-2151




From: Vilma Ruth Calderon

Tos Llovd Rooney; Bill Rooney

Cc: Kris Duville; Rene Clara

Subject: project activities updated

Date: Monday, October 26, 2009 10:57:32 AM
Dr Rooney

Resuming the activities we had this last months to include in your reports:

_ We had tree more workshops. One for the mechanical industry and other
attendees from food industries to show the Omega mills prototypes (wood, ewing
mill, and methal mills)

the mills have bank and motor adapted already). The other workshop was for rural
bakeries. We had 21 attendes from different part of the country.

We had one more workshop with extension technicians from Region I of El Salvador
and some farmers also. If you need pictures from this workshops i can send you
some.

- We already have a omega mill distributor for El Salvador. His name is Lic Miranda.
Kris helped to find the right person. He was e-mailing and making phone calls to
different places . Lic Miranda is really interested in selling the omega VI mills. Kris
have his information in case you need it. He is in contact with LeAnn.

_ Also we got the farmer to farmer propossal aproved and we are going to start
next february working in this project. Is Elliana Piniila stiil going to El Salvador ?
Ricardo Auerbach is ok with her?

_ Cubans are coming next january 2010 to receive the sorghum processing short
course. They sent a letter to our new Director Dr. Rene Rivera and he approved it.
They are ready to come with visa and everything.

_ 1 continue working with Pablo Anliker and Ascoparsal Bakers. They are working in
a big project is a baking proccesing plant . They went to Mexico to buy wheat flour
to prepare some premixes with sorghum flour. The premixes they are selling are
50% sorghum and 25% sorghum . They are selling sorghum products also.

- Tomorrow they will have also a farmer market and Lily will demonstrate how to
use sorghum flour for the public .

When are you planning to visit us? Is Dr. Bill Rooney visiting El Salvador December?
We have new Director , so it would be interesting if you meet him.

Vilma Ruth
--- On Mon, 10/26/09, Lloyd Rooney <lrooney@tamu.edu> wrote:

From: Lloyd Rooney <Irooney@tamu.edu>
Subject: Re: how are you

To: "Vilma Ruth Calderon” <
Date: Monday, October 26, 2009, 8:21 AM




Vilma: Can you send me any additional info on the Salvador progress as I
need to use it in putting together a report for my project and also Bill will
need info for the CA report. I think I have most of the info except for the
last two months or so. The Cubans are definitely coming in Jan? That will
be great. Dr Rosenow passed away after a two month illness and Borlaug
had a memorial service here at TAMU which was nice. We are quite

busy. BEST LWr
>>> Vilma Ruth Calderon| | 10/26/2009 9:07 AM
>>>

Hi Dr Rooney

How are you? I'm in Kentucky right now . I'll be here until december 18. So I'll be working at
CENTA until January. They changed the dates for my program so, i had to re-arrange
everything in the lab, for example the cubans are going to E| Salvador in January for the
sorghum short course but Kris is in charge of the project activities right now.

How is everything for you in fhe lab? . | heard that you were out of town. The program here is
very good. Im faking classes of my interest also like food sanitation and quality during
processing.

take care

Vilma Ruth Caldercn de Zacatares




From: Thomas, Steven

To: panex@lastate.edy; rnelson@ksy.edu; Jane.johnson@ars.usda.goy; Gary.yarvel@ars.usda.goy:
bbaldwin@pss.msstate.edu; bransdi@auburn.edy; karavels@aacenter.lsu.edu; ;
trials@utk.edu; m@mﬁé@a&ﬂﬂm@; m_@m;m; wir@tamu.edu; 'k_im_qg_rg@jua.a@:ﬂ&d_ll;

ifike@vt.edu; heaton@|astate eduy; 1bs33@cornelt.edy; brian stanton@qwralobal.com;
Jeff Pedersen@ars.usda.qov; Edward.Richard @ars.usda.gov

Cci arvid.boe@sdstate.edu ; kevin.kephart@sdstate.edu; lames. Doclittie@sdstate.edu;
Denichire,Otsuga@sdstate edu

Subject: SunGrant and Steve Thomas

bate: Monday, October 26, 2009 11:06:58 AM

All,

Please pardon the mass email, but I wanted to make sure that I contacted
each of you prior to the Agronomy meetings in Pittsburgh next week. As
some of you already know, I am no longer employed by Ceres, but have
taken a new position with DOE's Golden Field Office in Colorado. In my
new capacity as a Project Officer, T will be involved with SunGrant and
other biomass feedstock-related activities. I am very much looking
forward to interacting with you alf in this regard over the next several
years. It is with this in mind that 1 was hoping to be able to get
together with some of you in Pittsburgh next week, so that I can begin
to familiarize myself with all of the ongoing and new SunGrant efforts.

I was also hoping to be able to impose on those SunGrant PIs who I
already know to introduce me to the many pther PIs who may be in
Pittsburgh next week, and who I have not yet met.

1 have included my new contact information below. Piease feel free to
forward this information to anyone who might want to know where I
disappeared to.

Looking forward to seeing as many of you as possible in Pittsburgh.

Best regards, Steve

*********************************

Steven R. Thomas, Ph.D.
DOE - Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Blvd., Bldg. 15-1
Golden, CO 80401

Tel: 303-275-4940
Cell: 805-796-0209

Emall; steven.thomas@go.doe.gov
*********************************



From: Nilesh Dighe

To: Ed Wolfrum

Ccs Bill Rooney; leohjr

Subject: Re: Scans for predictions

bate: Meonday, October 26, 2009 11:30:50 AM
Ed-

I know you must be very busy and so thought to remind you of the scans that I sent you for
predictions, last week. It will be really helpful if you could have the predictions to us sometime this
week (earller the better) in order for us get things ready for the winter nursery planting in Puerto Rico.

Thanks.
Nilesh

----- Original Message -----

From: "Nilesh Dighe" <nileshdighe@neoc.tamu.edu>

To: "Ed Wolfrum" <Ed.Wolfrum@nrel.gov>

Cc: "Bill Rooney" <wlr@tamu.edu>,

Sent: Tuesday, October 20, 2009 6 52:34 PM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central
Subject: Scans for predictlons

Ed-

Attached file includes scans for the samples that we like to have early predictions. We certainly
appreciate your time in processing these samples for us.

Regards,
Nilesh




From: Pfedffer, Todd

To: Bill Rooney -

Cc: Barrett, M chael;r _______ .
Subject: Sorghum energy biomass project
Date: Monday, October 26, 2009 2:06:17 PM
Bill,

I'm now serving as the department chair for Plant and Soil Sciences at UK. As such I'll be pulling
back from the sorghum energy research. The work on the project at Kentucky has continued this
summer and wiil continue the next two years. Dr. Michael Barrett has agreed to conduct this
research and manage the project. The work continued this summer under the capable oversight
and management of Dr. Thomas Stefaniak working with Dr. Barrett. Do we need to follow a
specific procedure to get Dr. Barrett listed as the Pl at Kentucky and to get him access to the ORNL

web site?

Morris sends his regards.
Thanks,

Todd Pfeiffer
859-257-5020




From: Tim Trop

To: Bili Roopey

Suhject: Mauf trip

Date: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 12:03:06 AM
Bill

Can you give me the next three days you have open to come to Maui to see the HCS fields
so | can try to jump start this project?

Tim Trop

Btw Chris Cogburn was very helpful, thanks




From: —

To: wi@amwedu;; 000
Subject; Visit to Texas A&M Unlversity

Date: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 5:20:33 AM
Dear Bill,

I will on be in Washington during Nov 17 and 18. T am planning to pay a visit to the
Texas A&M, probably from Nov 19 to Nov 21. Iam asking you, if you woul be at
College Station at this time, to send me an invitation letter for the visit at Texas
A&M,

It is necessary for us to proceed with the travel arrangements,

If will be not at College Station, please ask Dr. Rooney ou Dr. Sam Feagley to
prepare this invitation.

Sincerily Yours.

Jose Geraldo Eugenio de Franga

Embrapa - Executive Director




From: Borden, Dustin Ross

To: Bill Rooney

Cc! D Colli

Subject: Re: Moving Flats Around

Date: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 9:12:12 AM
Dr. Rooney

Dr. Vietor Is doing a run-off study and has inquired about getting seed of either a sweet sorghum or
bicenergy sorghum that has been released or produce recently. I was thinking of giving him the hybrid
that we produced, but I wanted to check with you first. Let me know what you think. He only needs
100g, and said that he will only be growing them for around 6 weeks.

Dustin

Dustin Borden '07

Research Assistant

Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Texas A&M University

College Station, TX 77843
{979)845-2151

----- Original Message -----

From: "Bilf Rooney" <wir@tamu.edu>

To: "Dustin Ross' 'Borden” <dborden@neo.tamu.edus>

Sent: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 8:16:48 AM GMT -06:00 US/Canada Central
Subject: RE: Moving Flats Around

Sounds good. Move'm

Bill

————— Original Message-----

From: Borden, Dustin Ross [mailto:dborden@neg,tamu.edy]
Sent: Monday, October 26, 2009 9:41 AM

To: bill ronney; Delroy Colling

Subject: Moving Hats Around

Dr. Rooney and Delroy

I counted the number of flats we have filled from this year and the number of spaces we have. Tt looks
like we have enough room for this years CS and Weslaco without having to throw any more out,

106 flats from CS.
148 spots open.

Leaves 42 for Weslaco and PR.

We still need to thresh the crosses made from the front of 102, but I don't think that this will take up
much room and can be combined with another flat.

Let me know If you think we have enough spaces open so that I can get the student workers going on




moving things around.

Thanks

Dustin

Dustin Borden ‘07

Research Assistant

Sorghum Breeding and Genetics
Texas A8M University

College Station, TX 77843
(979)845-2151




From: mehan gowds

To: bill payne; Dr.Bill Rocney

Cc: John Mullet; Seth Murray; Maria Balota
Subject: Prelim”s exam-schedule

Date: Tuesday, October 27, 2009 1:15:26 PM

Dr.Payne and Dr.Rooney,
I did contacted all the members of my committee regarding schedule for my prelims exam
and here is the final schedule for written and oral.

Written Exam schedule:
Nov 9th, Dr.Rooney's exam
Nov 10th , Dr.Mullet

Nov 11th Dr.Balota

Nov 12th Dr.Payne and
Nov 13th Dr.Murray

Oral exam: Nov 23rd, 10.00 am.

Dr.Payne, there is little change in date with respect your written exam. Instead of Nov 13th,
that we scheduled in our earlier meeting, I'm planning to write it on Nov 12th, This is for
your kind information.

Thanks
Mohan






